In accordance with
Rule 18.6 of the A M 1 O
Insolvency (England &

Wales} Rules 2016.

Notice of administrator’s progress report

@ ]

Companies House

u Company details

Company number io_ ,2_,? ’?5’7’—5—(—0—

\\ *pgBIATMO*
229 2710612019 #3714

COMPANIES HOUSE —

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ’?ystematic Logistics International Limited

bold black capitals.

=

H Administrator’s name
Full forename(s) | Glyn

Surname | Mummery
Administrator’s address

Building name/number | Jupiter HouseWarley Hill Business Park

Street ' The Drive

-

Past town ’Eentwood
County/Region Essex
Postcode IFW“—F‘_,?EI—E'
Country
u Administrator's name ©
Full forenamel(s) Paul © Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname Atkinson another administrator.
I Administrator’s address ©

Building name/number [ Jupiter HouseWarley Hill Business Park

0 Other administrator

Street I The Drive

Use this section to telf us about
another administrator.

=

Post town [ Brentwood

County/Region |?ssex

ol e

Country

04/17 Version 1.0



AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

From date

To date

Period of progress report
Bl [ [2lofifs
2fs ol folofife

Progress report

| attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Administrator's
signature

Signature

X M

.’"-"4»-*\'“

Signature date

% 5 GBhT

04/17 Version 1.0




Systematic Logistics International Limited
{(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 30/11/2018 From 30/11/2018
of Affairs To 29/05/2019 To 29/05/2019
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
1.00 Goodwill 1.00 1.00
690,734.00 Book Debts NIL NIL
1.00 1.00
SECURED CREDITORS
(421,130.00) HSBC Invoice Finance NIL NIL
NIL HSBC Bank PLC NIL NIL
NIL NIL
HIRE PURCHASE
234,000.00 HP Commcerdial Vehicles 1.00 1.00
(233,999.00) Various Finance Companies NIL NIL
112,000.00 HP Trailers 12,792.00 12,792.00
(99,208.00) Various Finance Companies NIL NIL
78,000.00 HP Plant & Machinery 1.0 1.00
(77,999.00) Various Finance Companies NIL NIL
21,557.00 Rent Deposit NIL NIL
Uncertain Stansted Landlord NIL NIL
12,794.00 12,794.00
ASSET REALISATIONS
38,200.00 Commercial Vehicles 40,000.00 40,000.00
22,000.00 Commercial Trailers 22,205.00 22,205.00
12,170.00 Plant & Machinery 15,000.00 15,000.00
8,870.00 Office Equipment 10,000.00 10,000.00
Uncertain Prepayments NIL NIL
Uncertain Non-Factored Book Debts - SLE NIL NIL
NIL Non-Factored Book Debts - PWUKL NiL NIL
Uncertain Non-Factored Book Debts - Others NIL NIL
Cash at Bank 46.45 46.45
LTO Licence Fee: Coichester 108,000.00 108,000.00
LTO Licence Fee: Stansted 2,804.52 2,804.52
Motor Tax Refund 171.25 171.25
Bank Interest Gross 232.45 232.45
Suspense Account 9,207.04 9,207.04
Legal fee refund 707.97 707.97
Business Rates Refund 2,313.35 2,313.35
210,688.03 210,688.03
COST OF REALISATIONS
Rent - Stansted 2,804.52 2,804.52
Pre-Appointment fees 35,000.00 35,000.00
Legal Fees - Pre Administration 11,254.00 11,254.00
Legal disbursements - Pre-Administrat 107.80 107.80
Pre-Administration disbursements 195.00 195.00
LTO Licence Fee: Colchester 105,000.00 105,000.00
Bank Charges - Floating 0,40 0.40
(154,361.72) (154,361.72)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(680,067.06) Unsecured Creditors NIL NIL
(247,124.97) HM Revenue & Customs - VAT NIL NIL
(88,460.62) HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE NIL NIL
(510,336.00) Palletways - Trade NIL NIL
(80,000.00) Palletways - Loan NIL NIL
(100,000.00) Funding Circle NIL NIL
Page 1 of 2 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10 25 June 2019 09:07



Systematic Logistics International Limited
{In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 30/11/2018 From 30/11/2018
of Affairs To 29/05/2019 To 29/05/2019
£ £ £
Uncertain Shortfall to Stansted Landlord NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(5,000.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(1,325,792.65) 69,121.31 69,121.31
REPRESENTED BY =
Vat Recoverable - Floating 30,852.26
IB Current Fixed 50.00
1B Current Floating 60,379.95
Vat Payable - Floating {22,160.90)
69,121.31
Glyn Mummery

Joint Administrator

Page 2 of 2 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10 25 June 2019 09:07



610¢ 2unf O¢

910z Sa|ny (So|eM pue

puejbu3g) Aduaajosu] ay3 Jo £°8T 9Ny 03 Juensind 6107/S0/6C —
8T0¢/1T/0€ pouad ay3 Joj Hoday ssalbold s,Jojesiuiupy oyl
SOTOTO0-8T0Z-YD @21Isnr jo 1no) ybiHy syl

(LANVdIWOD FHL.) (NOILVILSINIWAY NI)

A3LINIT TVNOILVNUYILNI SOILISIODOT DILVINALSAS




Hoday ssalbolg SI01elISIuLpy 8yl
(uoneAsIUIUPY UT) PRI {BUONEWIRIU] SIRSIO0T JRBWRISAS

poUSd 2U1 Ul paJindul sasuadxg o Juswalels o
3)ep 0} pue polad auj 1o} JUNCDDE SjUSWARY pue sidisoay 9
pousd
3y} 10} SJUBWIBSINGSIP PUBR S1500 SWIY ,SI0RIISIUILPY 343 JO S|ie18g 'q

Aoijod JuswBSINGSIPD Y4
so1ed 1N AbueyD S,dYd  ®

uonepInbi| Ul — paiwlg seoiales ueadound 1S 3118 SlPWNS] 994 e
oUeUl] 010AUT JFSH 4109SH O JO 3INPBLDS e
JUSLISIE]S SLUCTING PAJeLLs]
paIWN XA sAemis|ied HNMd ILONBULIO
SWI0JSND g SNUSASY WH YUWH 51500 PUE SJURWISSINGSIP ‘UORIaunwIs] S101e3SIUIuIpy SUL )
J=pioy abieyo Bueoy buiAyjend HO40D 1odad sseuboid ay3 Jo sorou [Buloy ‘QTINY Wiod ‘g
WIPeLd AJUDAOSUT JO JUBWSIRIS dis {2insosIp 9T dIS S JG AdOD B "JUl) SI0JRRSIUIWIPY 3U] JO
uonepInbl] AlLIUNOA _SI0PaIY M waunuodde auz pue Auedwon sy Buipsebod uonewlojul Aloniels -
U0 xipuadd
6102/50/67 — 810Z/TT/0¢ pouad Buodas sy, poliad ayyL =00 P v
dT
AIOSIADY d¥d JO UOSUB{IY |ned pue AdslWniy UA|D siojeqisiuiupy ayL 51500 Juawiuedde
(uonensILIWpY -24d pue sasuadxa ‘sjusLURsINgs)p 'UONEIBUNWS) ,SI0RNSIUILPY €
UI) pajiwiry [euoneulaiu] sansibo Jnewasis Auedwo) ayj SI0}IPa42 3y} Jo) SWodINg paiewnsy Z
d 11 AOSIAPY duid dyd poLIad 243 Ul UOeASIUILIPY U3 JO Ssa460.d T
:Ja0dad S1yl ul pasn aq Aew suoneiadaqqe Buimojjoy syl ul3u0) HoIP3Ig

AlOSIADY

ddd

SUOIJRIARI(]R pUe SJU3U0)




'8T0Z 19qWsoad OF U0 TiNMd 0 PIos 24om S1955e pue ssauisng sAuedwor au
‘8107 Jequisdag 9 pajep s|esodold Ino uilim pesopsip pue peptodal Aisnonald sy

S3J9S5y pue ssoursng Jo 9[es
-:MO[2g N0 195 5] MBIAIDAO UY

"pala|dwiod aqg 0] |]3S XJoMm JO AIBLIWINS B YIIM
Jayieboy pouad By} BuUNP USXRMSPUN 3O JO 3iNpayps e ) xipuaddy e yoene |

potiod ay) Buunp uayeMapun Yaam

‘(uogensiuiwpy W Buiag
1511 Inoym) dn - punom useq pey AuedwioD U JI AjYI| U33g aARY PINOM UBLY 3|0ym
B Se sJo)ipaJ2 sAuedwio) ayj JoJ SWODIN0 J5H9q B PR|qRUR 2104a48u] ‘an0qe auy .

'SUOID3|[0D I8P AHO0Y Y] Wl suopes)jess abieyd pex|y
3U3 JO SNUIA AQ ‘510310840 (USRI 40 PUN3Ias 240U JC JUQ 0 UOBNGLASIP B avew
0] JopJo ul Auadoud es||ead 0} ‘paaatde 3G pInod () aAR3(go 1Byl JUSEIAR OS|E SI 1T

‘uoiepinbry uj ussue
JABY ISIMIDYIC PINom LdIym ‘130U Jo nall Ul Aed pue Asuepunpal Jo adsai
U003 "xoddde Jo saniiqer| asAo|dwis [eualsiaid-uou pue ‘Aed Aepijoy pue
sabiem Jo sieaule Jo Padsal Ul »5/F “Xedde Jo saniigel |enuatasaad aaiojdus
JUBIUIUBIS SeUlLUlie 03 PaASS SeyY SIYL "3dnE o3 uensind ‘N ‘deseyalnd
S O] paliajsuel] a4om 41215 JO SISqUaW +9 1oy JuswAolduws J0 sppenuod ayl -

‘ALedwo) syl 03 Ajljioed BuUNODSI] 3210AUT UB papualXs
aym JIDGSH 40 J4naaey ul abBieyd paxy e 0} 10algns ade Yoiym ‘sigep 3oog
[enpisas s,Auedito] au3 JO UDIIIF||0D ARSpIo auow e Bujgeus pue Buis|wxew
Agadayl ‘uoRdnisip [BLLUI YliMm SISWOISND Joy Buipesy pue sssuisng sy)
10 AJINUUOD 24] PaJnsuD SeY THNMd 01 53955 pue SSaUisnd aul JO 9ies uL -

AlOSIADY

ddd

Hoday ssalfold siojensiuiwupy syl
{uoneASIUILUPY UT) PRI [BUOReUISIU] $DSIB0T JjeWRISAS

-‘uonaesue) yoed-aid sy jo ped se TMnmd 01 8102
JBQWBAON O UO pala|dwuod sem S)esse pue ssaulsng sAuedwol syl Joajesy -

- :Bume||o4 a4yl AQ panoddns S1 MIIA SILL

‘(uonensiuiwpy vy Buiaq 1s4y
oYM dn-punom usaq pey Auedwios ayl JI Al Uss(q SABY PINom ueyl 2j0ym e se
sloypaJa s,Aueduwion) 3uy 10J 3Nsad Ja)1aq B pajgrua SiYL "Palin2oo pey eyl Auedwio)
33 JO 519558 puB S3553UISN( 33 JO 3)es pabexped-aid sy Jo B5nedaq ‘paasiude ussq
pey (g anpa[qo 1euy pausnes alam AsUl Jeul “ISAsmoy ‘palels SI0IRSIUILPY Syl

‘paARILDe
30 j0uU PNod ‘ussouca Bulob e se Auedwon syl Snossd 0] Apweu ‘(e aARRIqo
Aym suoseald 3y3 N0 195 sIolejSILILpy aul ‘sjesodold syl bunenally Jo swin aul iy

uolRNSILIWPY 3] JO AIDBIGO dYL

"V Xlpuaddy 1e payoene
st Juawjuiodde uone.gsiuiwpe ayy pue Auedwa) ayy Buipiebal uceWIOUI AloINIRIS

"PILLIOY
SEM SDJILLIOY) SIoNpRI) ON *6T0Z Alenuer £ uo ‘sauspuodsatiod AQ aunpssoudd
UOISIDaP B JO Aem AQ “Juswipusiue Jnoyim sioyipalo Aq paacidde auam sjesodoid 24|

v Xipuaddy
18 payoene s aUnsoDsIp s Jo AJoD Jaynny e ‘Sousdayal Jo 8see Jod 9T dIS 01
juensand ‘810z J2QWRA0N OF U0 228id %003 Woium “TINMG 03 Aurdwo) auyy Jo sjesse
pue ssauisng sy Jo s|es pabeyoed-aud syl JO 2UNSORSIP (N4 PapIrc.Ld os|e Jodal Jeyy

"8107 JRQUIBAON QF U0 Uoeljsiuipy ojul paoeld Buieq 3 03 pa|
IIYm SIUBAS ay) pue Auedwiony ay) 0] punoldbyeq (In) 3n0 135 UdIym ‘g107 Jequisasg
g pajep sjesodoud SIOIRASILILIPY 3U3 YiIm uoipunfuod ui pead aq pinoys podad sty

sjesodo.d ay3/puno.byoeg

uonegsiuiupy 9yj jo ss31b604d T



‘pouad a4} Buunp paAlsoad Usaq aAey 8077 JO pouad uopensiuiwpe
-ald |y} 03 Bupes spungsy so4 [eba pue 1/T13F Bulelol Spuryal Xel J0I0W

punjay 994 [ebo] pue spunjod Xl 10J0W

‘PIO|pUB| 24 pue TYNMd USamiag OJul pausjus usaq sey 85ea| mau e 1ey)
UONBLUIYUOD paAladal 9ARy am pue poiad Yjuow-9 sy buimolo) paadxe oL syl

"91BIS? UoHRJISIUILIPY 8] Ul UlewaL (1M Soue(eq siyl ‘yans
Sy "uoneasiuiwpe-sud Auedwiod syl Aq pred s sJeqwadag Jjo uoiod e ¢y saiepRl
1vA snid 000'€7F Jo Sdueleq ayL "plojpuer 2y} o) pred sem | A snid 000‘SOTF 4o wns
a4l yaym Jo ‘pouad Q7 9y 404 Juad Jo Joadsad Ul paalsdal sem A snid 0002013
10 |270) v pelenobou oq 0] Juswubisse/ases] mau B mOjje 0] SLYIUCW 9 Jo pouad
B 10J s3siwaid J33s8Ydj0D |yl 40 adsal ul pajuelb osje sem AAnoog ) SsuSor ¥

"PJO|pUB] BY] pue SI0)jenSIUPY Y] usamisq juawsalbe
AQ  palopusins sem ases| oy pue pauidxs gl 3y ‘pouad Aep-z ay) Buimo|od
‘pJojpue sy3 03 pred Apusnbasqns sem ydiym ‘poldad QL7 AU 104 Jual Jo Padsal ul
paAla0al sem LA snid §08°2F JO 12301 ¥ "B W) SWall paJinbal sAowal 93 TYNMd
mo|le o3 sAep / 1oj aoeqd Ul Ind sem sasiwald pajsuels syl Joj ADnooQ 0 asusi v

Pajsuels pue 1335a1J]0) — 994 9ouaor1 OL1

“12bps| 5,AuBdWIO] U3 UO SUOIIES||Pal BT LWOLS S JaA0dL 0] 300] [[IM JTDFSH
1963 317S 2Y3 J9pun ||2/Hoys Aue Jo JUSA2 By} UT uopepinbi ur — 31s ‘Auedwod
pa1eosse ue o) papusxe Ajlpoed Bununaoosig a010AU] ue Jo poddns ul ‘Auedwod
24} Wo.) auelend $s040 @ Ay J1D9SH 1eYl PaIou 3¢ ISNLW 1 ‘51353 UOHEASIUIIPY
a1 Jo Jususg |yl Jo) S[qe|leaR oq €] snidins B Ppadxe AUBLINI aM  IS|IYM

"SI0JRNSIUILPY SUl 0] Yoeq papuey u3aq sey Jabpa] ay) souls paAisial uoeLoyul
uodn paseq siewiss ue ARund S oSIUl JeUl J9ASMOY 910U BSBald "PaJancoal 2q

AlOSIADY

did

Hoday sselbold SI0eajSIUIWpY BYL
(uCnEeASIUWPY UT) PRIl [BUORRBUISIU] 5205507 JeWR]SAS

Aol 1z47£627F JO (810} B 1Byl pajewlnsa AjJuaLInD s 1 ‘aloalay) pue s1gap Buiuewsu
ay1 03 paldde uasg sey o4,0€ 4O ualsiaold e ‘sigap nagnop/paindsip Aue JO JUSAD
341 U1 “00S 12372 Bulj|e3o) AYijigel bulpueisIno ue saey JIDGSH pue /88'+Ck3 ™ SIei0]
126pa] 193p Xeoq [enpisal U1 181 pasiApe uaag aaey am ‘s1epdn Jusoad e Buimorod

"wauy 03 anp Aligelf [e303 ay3 sonpal
0] 41D49sH 01 ApoaJip pied Buipg aue pue Bulobuo uewSE) SUCIDRI0D '6TOT AR UI
S4CIRAS|UILIPY SU 0] Yoeq passed sem Jabpa)] a1 Jo uone9)|ao 1o} Aljigisuodsal 53qsp
ayy Buinsind uy Huisue sausnb/suoeddwod [eucippe 03 enp JeAsmMoy ‘4ID9SH
01 Appaup pled pue TINMd AQ palsatdal atam Sigap buipueisino auyy Jo uomlod
v 'SISeq uoiss|Lwo e ua Jabpa| Bujuieual auy 109]|00 0} pRlonJisul asem pue sseooud
UOMISJI02 a3 Ypm Isisse 0] ssaubujpm 118y} pauwduos TINMd eyl ||edad Aew NoA

'0£T'TZrF xoldde pamo sem JID9SH ‘UoReIISIuIWPY 4O 23ep 3y} Iy "Ajljoed]
Buunodsiq 2010AU] ue Jo poddns Uy s1asse sAuedwon auy) Jsao sableyds bupecy

pue paxy bBuisseduloous ‘gT07 JequisaoN / UC paleald aunjuagap e ploy d4104SH

V4’0697 4O 2InByYy Is|eal 0 pIjRuULSe
ue uj paynsad ‘o507 JO uoisinold 1gSp peq [esousb e jo uoped|dde ssye ‘Uoiym
81+'£983 pajlejoy 4obps| 1gep ooq sAuedwo) ayl ‘uonensiuiupy JO S3ep 83 Y

53G5p Yood

"uodad sy 40 v xipusddy je
pay2ele 2NSOPSIP 91 dIS a4l UWLNM papiacsd S| 2jes U3 JO UMOopeslq 1D3U10D 3y,

'S40)IP2.3 0] UINI8. J51easb e Buimo)|e sHiepy JO JUBLISIEIS JU3 L0 UMOYS SWINS
31 ueyl Joealb aJe pas||ead SUWINS ) ‘SSIISLIRUON "B|es SU3 JO UMODYRRI 1Da.LI0D
241 1951421 Jou pIp ‘oJ0Ja4aL)) PUR S)BSSE alf] 10 SaN|eA 3|es panio) papaya. sjesodold
Slojensiuiupy aui yim panss| slielly 10 juslisiels syl Jeyl psjou =4 Jsnul 31

'y xipuaddy
Ul pasOjIsIp 248 UOIDBSURI] SIUY 4O S|IBIap (N4 PUE PaAIadat sem 000°00TF JO 12103 v

uonessiuiwpy ayl jo ssadboid 1



‘Mo[3q
p3[ledP Sle Jo}pald JO SSe? YR Jo) S39adsold pusplAlp UG UOmewJoul Jaypung

"Yoadsad syl Ul ||BjHoUsS e Bg
(JiM BUBUL Jaylaym uiepaoun Ajlusadnd si i pue Aljioe4 Bununacsic a10aUl 3115 2Ud
sgajueient Auedwon ayj Jewyl Joe) syl 03 anp Ajed S| SIU| "21e152 UOIEASIUIWPY 3y}
104 2|qejiear 2W02ag JYBIW 1By} spuny sn|AINs JO [9A3] 3Y] 0] S UIPLIRDUN AJUSLIND S|
1}l pue SJoleJISILILPY 3U3 0} yoeq passed usaq sey Jobpa| J0igap au1 JO UCIRS|ied J0)
Ajjigqisuodsal ayy ‘podad iy LI J3]14ES N0 195 SUOSeal auj 404 "ueiepinbr Adosindwe)
JO Aem AQ JO UuOIN[OSSIP BIA UOPRASILIWPY XS AR 3sow jpm Auedwol Byl
'S1031p3J2 PaINJASUN 0] UQINGLISID B J0) S|qe]IBAR SPUN) OU 28 3434] 184] 1U3A SU UT

*(ued paqlosald a4 Jo Aem AQ UBL] JOYI0) 1R1S3 U3 UIyIm
SI0)PaJ2 PaUNJ3SUN 0] SPUspIAIp Jo juswAed ay) a3e]|oe} 0] paielausb aq o1 spuny
snjduns Joy AJige auy pue suoRS||00 103p 400 B4 JO 3WwodIno ay) uodn juspuadsp
3q [Im Sy} “IAD BlA 24 |Im S3nod X ARl 3sow aui jey abesiaus T ybnoyyy

Abajens 3ixo pajedpnuy

‘paJinbau
30 10U [M poLiad UORRISIUILPY 94} 03 UOISURIXS UB ‘U0PULIOUl JUSLND UG paseq

‘padinbal se ‘uno) aug 03 uoedydde Ag usbuo) Jo ‘stjuow 7T 01 dn o) SIoHpaID 8yl
10 JUasU0D 3L} YyIm poldad LOARIISIUIWPY B4 PUSLXS €] S|ge 2Je S.oJRnsIuuWpyY a9y

Jusuwijuiodde jo pouad eijiul Y3 0] UOISUIIXT

AlosInpy

cdid

Hoday ssa1b04d SI0IRISIUIPY BY |
(UoReASIUILIPY UT) PSYILJ [BUCHBLIZIUT SOASIB0T J3RWIRLSAS

"paiinbai a18m SUCKHIR 10 SUoeBIISaAUl JBYLN) OU JeU} WIYUC UBd T "paydene
MIOAA 1O BINPBYIS Y] UIIN0 135 2l suonefnsaul AL JO 1DNpUod ay] JO S|[E3Sp Jayking

"PS1PNPUOD U3aq SeY Sssauisng s,AUBdWOD aY3 UDium Ul ABm
oy BuipdeBal aaey AsL] SUISDUOD AUE L0 UONBULIOJU| 3piA0Ld 03 SIONPa.D pajiaul pue
‘s1010841p 2y} WO} UORELLICU JByLIn} paisanba. ‘uojeLioul BuUNoIoe pue SpLodal
pue sjooq sAuedwo) sy} pamsliAal SAeY [ "SpELL 2g pinod SaliaA00al jeym pue
‘sanded Jaljo Jo siojzadip 1suiete swien |enualod Aue Buipnpui ‘sey Auedwol sy
sjasse Jeym ojul suoijebisaaul 1eucmuodosd Jno BuiAuied apnjoul $3IANP AW JO Hed

suonebiisaauy
“yodal s1y3 Ul payIeIap suonn|osad 984 pasodoud sup Bupspisuod
Uaym ‘alep 01 apeW sucnesiead AJUIp| 01 SJOJPAID J0j J4BpIo Ul ‘uodals sup jo

91ep au} 03 dn JUNODDY sjUBWAR pue s3disday e J xipuaddy Je payoepe osje aAey I

"Hodal sI3 Jo poliad 2y}
404 suonoesuel] Bujielap JUNEDDY sJUaWARd pue s1disoay e S| 3 xipusddy Je payoeny

*anp Aljiqey

Buipueisino ay] Jsuiebe piojpue| 3yl AQ pasinn aqg jim usodap [ejuad 3y ‘alojalsL
pue g00‘09F "xoidde JO pIOjpuUR| U3 WO WIBP B paAlsdal ARy am ‘uopellsiuiupy
Jo 31ep a8y oouls CAusdoud syl Jo uogednado Syl JO JUSWUSIUSUIWOD 24U} 1B
S35IWa.d PaISURIS 941 JO pJO|puUe| 3L 01 /55T 7T Jo Jisodap |2Iual e pred Auedwon sty |
Jsodaq [eyuay

1PUN0D PLIsI]
Bulpua] W) AjIDadip paaledal usaq sey e eTe/zF Buljie1o] punjad so3ed SsaUIsng v

punjay sojey sseursng

uonensiuIwpy ay3j jo ssatboud 't



'S1gep o0q abueys paxy sy JO UGIIS||0D Su3 Wk [Ny Ul papiss aq ) psjedippue
S| ‘41D9SH ‘Joypaus painoss a8y} asnedsq ajeudoldde jou si ued paguosasd

*5)143U3q 3u3 03 SjeucHodeidsip 8q J0U prom
SJ01IpaJD paln3sun o3 uonnguisip e Buew Jo 1503 343 pue §gQ‘gT 3 Speecxe Joploy
264 eyo Buyeoy ayl 03 age|ieae Axadoid Jou 243 pue £0Qz Jequi=das ST Jaue pajean
sem abueyd Buneoy au3 slaym saldde Ajuo ped paqribsald syl ‘984T 1% AJUBA|OSU]
3L} JO y9/T UOIJIRS LM BDUBMLIODOR Ul SIOHPIJD Palndasun au3 Joj SpISe 185 S| Liym
afileys Bunjeol) e Jo Japloy 343 03 S|gelieAr SpUny J0 N0 sAIED e S| ued paqLasaud syl

Hed paquasald

poday ssaibo.d S10jRsiuupy ay |

{uogens|uwpy UL} palwT [BLORUIBIU] SIASIB0T JnewRISAS

"JIDgSH 01 e8np sagiige)| sajuelenb-sso4D

U1 Jo Juawenas Bumolio) ‘suonds||03 1gSp X00q Y] WL S[ge|eae spun) snidins
JO [2AR] 2Y3 U0 Juepuadsp Bq ||M puB UeLSoun AJualing §) wniuenb ay] ‘feasmoy
‘51031paUD padndasun ay3 O3 UORNGLISIP B g ||M 2uayl Jeyl peledipnue st 9Ium

$10}IpaJ) PRINIISuUn 1oj awonng
padsal SIYY Ul Seill|igel| |enuaiaeld ou ale 313y} ‘Uyons sy

"B8T0C 42qUWRA0N
0 U0 paleldwod uompesuely dpoed-aud Byl yum uopun(ucd ul N0 paLles sem
ssaooud siyt "IdNL 03 Juensind “INAMd “eseyoind syl 0] paudjsues) Apusnbasgns
alam yoiym ‘pers 9 paAojdule Auedwon sy ‘Jusunuiodde Jo Slep Syl Je Sy

S103P3L) [eluURIaj3ld 10) WeIN0
"J|d Mueg J9SH 01 BuIMO 1o Bnp 31em SWNS 0U ‘USITEASILILIPY 343 JO 91ep 3L 18 SY

Auedwlon sy Jo s1asse pue bupjelispun sy 48ao sebleyd Bujeoy
pue paxyy bupeiodioou) z1Q7 J9GWSACN (O Paiep 24muadsp e ploy oid »ueg Dg9sH

'Alsnoiasld pauiedxe se ‘3[1S Yim s3juetent sson
3] 0 aNp Jjelse uonesSItIUPY a3 J0j S|gefieae snjdins jo [sAst sU3 0] Se Ulepaoun
51111 Jeyy “JsAsmoy ‘pajou 3q PnoYs ] "s3Gep %ooq BuIpUBISING dU) JO UCIHIS||0D BU}
L0} )Ny Ut PRINIRS B4 [|Im J1DESH 03 9np Ajjiqel| Buipueisino au) Jeyl pajedpiue si 3]

"000097 1€ pajewnss si 3115 Aq pemo
Apigell Apuaaind syl IS Ag pamo Ajiqel| Aue Buipniaxs ‘005 TZF 03 PIaNpaJ mou
SBY Uoiym NT1zH3 xoudde 0 pajenbo 410dSH 03 BUIpURISING 2303 8y ‘Juauguiodde
10 33Ep 2Y3 1B Sy "admyny pue Juasald Yjog ‘Sj9sse pue sseuisng s, Auedulo)
343 JO || 19A0 abueyd Bupeoll e pue sjgsp »ooq IsAc 3Bleys paxy e spioy 4124SH

10JIpar) pa.ndas 10j Wod3Ing0

'sjlesodo.d SiojensiuIPY 941 Ul INO 135 Sem SIOJPRUD 10} BUICIIN0 Paiewnsa syl

S$1031padd /Y] 10j) 3wodiNQ pojewln}sy 't



*Hodad sty AQ PRISACD POLIRd SU3 BUMNP painaul udsq
/B Jey] S95U3dX] JO JUSWSIe)S e 4 xipuaddy Je ypepe 1 'sjesadold | S40)e.asiuiupy
24} Ul 3no 335 ASnolASId JouU sem $DSUDGXS ,SIOIBOSIUIWPY BUF JO SJPWSD Uy

sasuadxa siojensiunupy

'q xipusddy Ut Ino J8s sue Hodad sy} Jo pouad sui
Buunp paIndUL SJUDUISINGSIP JO S|IE3RQ  "1padsal SILY Ul paudndul SWNs Aue melp 0]
|eaoudde s10ypald Bupeas 218 am pue palindu) sem abea|iu 3L awp auy 1e Buliessid
2)ed sbeajw pascidde DYIWH BUI 18 AIOSIADY dd+ AQ pled aJe ‘a1e3sa ADUSA|OSU] aLj) 03
3jgeIngLyIe Ajyadip 51 Y2Iym ‘[DARI] SSSUISNG 40} SIPIYeA 21eaud 4o asn ay) o) Buneal
sasusdxa J0) apew syuswAed abeaply Auesdwo) 24) 4O HeySq U0 SIoIROSIUILPY
3yl AQ palinoul $1500 |enioe Jo abieylar B a4e SjuSLIRSINGSIP SJOJRASIUILUPY SUl

SJUDWIISINGSIP ,SI0JenSIUIWPY

7 x|pusddy e papnpul
24e $31RJ Jn0 BbieLd s,4yd JO Sjierep ‘A[jlenuue 1SE3| 18 pamalAal ade saed no abieyd

'slapell oyivads 9sed 3jgeyruspl Aosdip yum Buljesp sssjun a3elss ay3 o3 pabieyd
Af1o8.1p 30U aue JJels pHoddns s,wuy 343 Jo S1S00 9yt apeib pue ucnedyienb ‘asiuadxe
[eNPIAIPUI U paseq sJe sajed Jno-abieyd SINUIW XIS JO STIUN WNWIXEW Wl 3580 3U] 0)
pabieys s awi| ‘palinbad sousiedxe ayy pue AJixa|dwod Jo [9As] AUy uc Buipuadap
JEIS JO siaguiswl Jusseilp Ag yum jlesp aue juswubisse au Buunp yiim jesp
sia]efy 'sIseq 1500 swy) e uo pableyd Buiag ased ay) Jo Joadse asoul JO PNPUod AU
unm Buijeap i gels Aw pue JjasAw Ag pabieys awn buunjdes spJodad pasusindwod
uo paseq si psbieyd swin 3yl “TZT8HF 12101 91ep 01 padndul $3S03 oW )
Xipuaddy je paydelie sa1ewIss 934 AU} U0 IN0 135 $1 ‘00075 F 18 padded ‘padinoul awy
0] 90uUau3a1 Aq pebueyd ag 01 pasodosd S| UdIUM UonReIRUNWAL SI0jeasSIuIWPY 8l

Bursiie
siopeul 0} Dupuspe Ul paLnau S 3y 0] aaU3aL AG pELIBY LORBISUNLSY

AOSIARY

cid

lioday ssa1b0id S401RSIUIIDY SUL
(uoRENSIUILPY UT) PENWI [BUORELUIUL SISIB0T JeWRisAs

"SAMY AJUSAJOSUT S
UM 20UBpiodde U fuoneiaunual SJolepinbli ay3 BujuiwI=isp Ul pasi|iin Jeuy g os|e
[IM Uoljesaunuial SI0elSIUILIPY Y3 Jo Buimelp sl 1oy psaibe siseq aul ‘siojepinby|
se paodde sioyensiuwpy 243 pue uopepinb) ojur psoed 2q Apusnbasqns
Auedwiod sy} pINoys "AIRSS3IaU USUM pue Ji '4TDASH Jop|oy ab.ieus syl yiim pasube
3q |m 2BJeyd paxyy e 03 1algns s1esse Aue ypum Bujjesp Jo) ses8) SI0JedSIUIWPY YL
"35L2 SIYY Ul uopessunwal Aue umelp Jou Ajbuipiodce saey SI0leNSIUILIPY SU) pue
'si0jipaJs Ag paacidde usaq 1aA Jou sey uoljRISUNWL 5403R11SIUILUPY U3 JO SISPq 3yl

“10adsad SIUY Ul paydeye
sI ULIo) BUROA B pue ,a.npadcld uoIspag, e Jo Aem AQ aq 6] s| ‘aBes|iw jo Jpadssy Ul
SJUBWBSINGSIQ 7 AloBajen) pue uoelauniual pasodold siojensiuiupy Suy 0 [eaoaddy

'000°S/2¥ 12 padden ‘Buisue sispiew 0] Buipualie ul paidmnoul
alu) 0] aouaJtajal Ag pableyd aq |im 3 1ew pasodoud s1 1 pue 1e15a UoeSIUWpY
DUl UIYIIM SIBSSE Byl W04 UmMBIp 2 [im  UORIBUNWASL [S10jensiuiupy Syl

oM JO SNPaYIS 3UI Ui 3no 1as aUe
JUBWAIRIS SWCONO pajewnsd ayl bunedaad u) spew suonduinssy s10jelisiuiwpy
3y} AQ paLnou] 2q 03 ARyl sesuadxe 2l Jo SSeWNSD SIpNPUL LDIUM JUSISIENS
awooINg patewnsg ue yum Jauiebol ‘o xipusddy 1B Ino 13S SI UQpelSIUUpY
8y} JO Jopulewad Syl JoJ) pue poLRd QI Ul usyeuIpun Mo JO INpayps e
pue uoreeunwal Ino 1oy |eacidde yaes o) jeudosdde 31 JSPISUOD ‘AaADMOY ‘MOU S

"Hadad s|yj u) J2ies 03 paliasel
se ‘sucpesieal asoyy uodn Bupedw sioloe) snolea SUY} pue ‘uonedsiuiupy Syl
ul suopesijeas pajedipnue Jo [9As) aul Bulpunouains Auielsoun Syl 0] 2np ‘Bl Jeyl
12 Jybnos Buisq Jou alam sjesodold 33} 1By pasiApe S[esodo.d ,Siolelisiuiupy ayl

UOIEIBUNWD. ,SI0JRIISIUIIPY

$3502 juswijujodde-aid pue sasuadxa ‘sjusawasingsip ‘uorjeldunwal SiojelIsiujwpy "€



‘poliad ay3 Ul PIIISS U33g SAeY pue gTQ7 ABNUBL £ UO SI0}IPaLD Palniasun
sAuedwoD Iul Wod) paaledal sem $3500 juswiuicdde-sud sssuyl Jo) JusiUDaUby

ALOSIADY

cdd

yoday ssa.601d SI0IRASIUILIPY BY)
(uoReSIUILIEY UT) PAHLUI [UORRUIRIU] S20SIF0] BWRISAS

*S198SE PUR SSaUISNG 243 JO 9[eS B3 JO JUSWIISIHSApE
ay] o] uonejal Ul panwi QIg-dI Aq paundul LyA Snid S6TF 4O SiS0D e

is1esse 5 AuRdWwo)
3l Jo uopen|eA pue Alojuaaul ue Jo uofeledasd a3yl Y3m UOIDSUUOD Ul ‘pajwl]
s.8n|ep D1I ‘sausbe jepreyn AQ paadnaul 1yA snid 000’13 JO sasuadxa pue 51500 e

{01243 [PluUspRUl SJenewl [eba) Alpuns pue Juswaalby
9les Jossy aly Jo Buryelp pue jusuwijuiodde uonRRASIUILIPE Y3 03 UolleRd U
‘411 suxdig ‘slon2ijos Ag paandul 80T F JO SjusWSsINgsIp pue YA snid ySZ'TTF

19107 JOQWSAON 7T U0 101054P aU} AG paubis japs| Juswsbebua
3yl yum soueplodoe W ‘1A Sd 0QQ'SEF JO S99) SIojeASIUIWPY Julof e

UORBISIUIWPY 0Jul pauajus Auedwo?) augl usym pled USaq J0U pey yoiym
‘53500 Juswjuiodde-aud Bumopos au) pajielsp 8T0Z Ja0Waxag 9 pajep siesodold aut

$3500 Juawijulodde-aid si0jelisiuwupy

*DAISSBOXS ale
sasuadxe Jo uonesaunwial a4l Jeyy uopesdde HneD e 1o) Hodad sig Jo 1diedad By
BuIMO||0) SaM g JO JIW|| aLR e S| alay] “Wodal ssaaboud sy jo 3dieoad a4yl Buimoj|o)
sAep Tz Buieq uoneuwou) Buisenbal o Jwi| 2w} e S 84ay) 30U aseald "1sanbal uo
NOA 0} JUas 3q ||IM apInD JueARjRl BU3 Jo AdoD pley e ‘AjRARBUIR]Y "SUCEASIUILIPE
10j 3uo gy 1o9pes pue Xd5e ojul/ W00 AoSIApedI) SIoNpPa07/-S0nY
sull Buimojiol auyy Buisn ssa00e UED NOA PIYM $384 0] 9pIND LSJoqpst) Ayl
Ul punoy aq ued s3yBl asaly Jo sjiejep Jayung (Aluo 4 Xipusddy Ul 1o 195 se poliad
Buipedad ay3 Ul paunoul sasuadxa auy) ale asal] 93U4a)ad JO 9582 J04) 'safny (5o1em
pue puejfug) Aousajosu] ayi Jopun ‘podal SIuy Ul paSORSIP 1541 2Je YoIym ‘sesuadxs
J2UI0 pue uopessunwal | SJolesSiuwpy oyl abusjeyd 03 ybu e saey Jsyung
pue slolensiuiwpy syl Waoll uonewlour Jayung 1ssnbad 0] ybu e saey sIOjpaLD

53502 Judwijulodde-aid pue sasuadx? ‘SJUWIRSINGSIP ‘UOIJRIBUNWIDI ,S.10)RIISIUIWPY "€



1odoy $52460.1d ,SI0IRNISILILPY 24 ]
(uonensIUILPY UT) PRI [BUCRRUIU] SDRSIBOT JRWRISAS

:uawuiodde jo
pouad [enut sy}
SUoN 0} SUOISUIX3

:Aue | ‘s1apjoy
3UON DO SNOIASN

s|eep
lopaug Jojuioddy

Jdaquinu
SOTOTO-8TQZ-4D  S2USI3fR4 UNOD

1YBnoUg 24am
sBuipasoold

uofRsIUIWpE 10/ £0D X9853 191S8YD[0) ‘Peoy Yimsd]
008 O UNOY UBIH 3L YoIYM Ul 10D PIO “ed sssuIsng JIBWSISAS asnoH sansiBon :ssalppe ssauisng
102 20D %3553 "I)SaU0|0D ‘proy Yaimsd]
£(S)JCYRASILILIPY PIO “}JEd Ssauisng 2JnewsAS asnoH sonsibol ;92140 paJtdnsibal snownald
4O uaunuiodde , , ,
810Z/11/08 J0 318Q 38E ETIND %3553 "pooMjUalg "aALIg
Bl “Hed ssauisng [|IH Asdep ‘esnoH Jsudng ;201140 pausiboy
39€ €TIWD 'x9553 : Aued
‘DOOMIUBIG “BALIQ BYL “Nied ssawsng ||IH ASHEM ‘aSNoH Japdnr  :(S)iocjeasiuiupy 05£056¢0 Hequinu Auedwoj
d71 AMOSIAPY dud J0 ssauppy .
SUON :Souleu bupely B30

UOSUPIY [Ned 8 Awwniy UuA|9  :(s)ojeasiuiupy
‘S7IV1i3d NOILLVUISINIWAGY INOILYWHOINI ANVdWOD

(NOILVYLISINIWAY
NI) Q3LINWI1 TYNOILVNYILNI SJILSIDO JILVIWILSAS

ﬁm_oﬂe—\,m AduaAjosur Jo Juawe}s yHm dUepIodIe Ul 3jes pabeyoed-aid ayy Jo uoneue|dxs pue uonewLIOjuI AloINiRls

v xipuaddy




Hoday ssaibold Siojensiuipy ay|
(uonensIUIIPpY UT) Pa1iwi [PUCBWISIUT $21S1607 J11eWR]SAS

:s|lesodoud

Slojensiuiwpy

i)

6107 Adenuer £ [eacudde Jo S1eq

ﬂmam,m Adudajosug Jo Juswalels yjim aosueplodoe ul ajes pabexoed-aid sy Jo uonjeuejdxs pue uonew.oyur Aioyniels

v xipuaddy




Hodey ssaub0.d SI0JRISIULLPY BY ]
{uonedsiuiwpy ug) paNWI [euoReuIIu] SaRsIBeT DeWRlSAS

9T 0130eld
ADUDA|OSUT JO JUBWAILIS UM 32UBPI0IJE Ul SI0)PaJd 0] 34NSOjasIq

P3IWIT [euoljeulalut S213s1607 213eWa)SAS

A
ﬂ—»mmm,m ADUDBA|OSUT JO JUDWIARIS YJIM oUepIodIe Ul 9jes pabeyoed-aid ayj Jo uoneuepdxa pue uoewIojul AlojniRls

v Xipuaddy




9107 S9Ny (S3[epr pue pue|bug) Aousajosul syt

(uonensuiwpy
UI) PRJIWL [RUORRUIRIUT S213SI60T J1BWSISAS

dTl
AOSIADY d¥d JO UOSUBIY [Ned puE AlBWWn|y UAID

aopoeld ADUIAIOSUT JO JUSWIEIS
OlOUL pieyary

Japjoy atueys Bupeoy BuiAiend
pajw (MN) sAemis|led

paiLur] (IN) S9ueuld 8310AU] DESH
SWOISND B NUSATY WM

dT1 AOSIADY did

Juswebuelry Aejunjop Auedwo)

Joniepinbr] Algjun|op sioupa.d

sa|ny Aduaajosu] |y

Auedwoy 2yl 10 1118

slojeqysiunupy ayl
dIS

1d

H2O

INMd

4IJ8SH

HNWH

did

YAD

A

‘Hodad sy} ul pasn 3q Aew suonjelaaiqqe Buimojjoy syl

AOSIARY

cdd

Haday ssalbold siolesiuupy syl
{uonensiuWRY ul) PeWIT |euchewsaiu] SIISIBOT DRRWASAS

SUOIIRIBPISUQD Jusuiuiodde-ald ¥

SI0JRASIUIWPY U3 JO Juawiulodde o) Buipes) sjuaas pue uoiewojul punolbyoeg g

5.407iP9.D 10} MBIAIBAD

Uy ISUOJB.SIUILPE Ul S3|eS paxded-ald — 9 a0IRId ADUSAIOSUI JO JUSWSIRIS T

uomonposul T
:suo10as Buimo||o) 3yl ojul Wds S WBWNIOP SIY |

suopss

Adusajosuj Jo JusWdEIS YIIM Idueplodoe i 3jes pabeyped-ald ay3 Jo uonjeue|dxs pue uonew.lojur Ato3niels

Vv xipuaddy



ST0¢ 19QUIDAON Qg UO
siojelsiuiupy juior pajulodde aiam oym UOSUBDIY [hed pue Alwwnjy uA|D

Aq pabeuew Buidq s1e Auedwo) ay3 jo Ajedodd pue ssauisnq ‘saieye sy

AlOSIADY

ddd

Hodoy 55316014 SI09BNSIUILPY 3y |
(UogessIuILPY UT) Pajl] feUOREWIIIUT $30SIB0T JewR)sis

*Apqen]

[euoslad Jnoyjim pue Auedwo) ay3 jo sjuabe se e siojedisiuIwIpy Julof 3yl
SJUI3 JO BpoD AJUBAJOSU] Syl AQ

puUnNog pue uciePossy SkaloiRoeld AJUSAOSU auUl Ag wopbuty psiun syl ul pasuadn
Jojeqysiuiwpy julor

VdId dygvd Aswwnp ud|o

Ly B

UCIRASIUIPY UT - patilli [euoiieulaqu] 52051607 21ewalsAs
4O Jjeyaq uo pue 104
AlnJyate; sino

"Jels AW JO 1S591d Busug ejuod ases|d jessusb ul
uopessiuiwpe ayj Jo yodsal siyy Buipiebal uonewojul Jayung Aue alinbal noA pinoys

*S20URISWUNGID U] ||&
Ul 9|geuIr1qo Algeuoseal 1saq aul sem pasi|ead soud S|es s\ 1eY] pue paasiyde 3q O
‘{uonensiwpe u Bueq 1S4 InoUFm) dn punom asam Auedwod 3yl J ARy 9 pInom
UBL} SjoUm B se siojipadd sAuedwion ayy 104 Jnsal Japaq e Buinsiyoe ‘uonensiuwpe
syl Jo ssodind AgInels syl s|geus |m uopesued) syl jeyl wiyuod ued |

‘Bloym e se Auedwo) a3yl Jo
SI0}PaID |2 JO SISTUBIUI 1594 [|BLBA0 B} U] B 0] PaJtspIsuod sem 3 Aym pue 23ies Siul
10} UOISIDBp 3y PUIUSq SUOSEI pUB 1es 3yj JO S|ieJep ||n4 JUsSWnoop siyl Ul 3no 185 [

‘9T JIS YIM 20ueploae Ul uoRa|dwod Jo sAep uaass ulypm a|es yoed-aud
8y jo uoneoynsnl suy Jo uoneue|dxa SAELIEU PR{IEISP B YNM SJ0PID SU) Spiaold o)
pasinbau We [ ‘gT07 JeqUsAoN OF UC SJO1enS|UiWpY auy] 10 Juswiulodde ayy Buimoljed

SI0}Ipald umou) ||e oL

AdudA|osuU] JO JUBWBLES YJIMm dIuepIoIIR Ul 3jes pabmped-aid ayi jo uoneuejdxa pue uoneulioyu] Aloyniels

v xipuaddy



U SPNbS5se)/ W03 AiCSIAPBUI SI0NpaID/ /Ay
Hul| Buimolio) ayy WOy punoy 2q Ued 9T dIs 4o Adoo v

uonewIo Ul Jayung

"98Y1 Y3 YIM SDURPI0IIE Ut SSOUBISLWINIILD pPajiul)
UIE1a Ul UonewIcu| BUISOPSIp 10U W0} J0JRIISIUILUPE Ue D11Sa] J0U SI0P dIS Ul

‘pPaniEdal
uoljelapisuad sy} pue plos slasse syl Buipnpul vopoesuel) auy Jo s|ieaq e
pue /51955 pue SSaUISNQ SU) JO uoen|e

Is1es58 pllk SS3UISNq a3 Jo Buneep

SugIeIapIsuND Juswiulcdde-ald

‘dI QU3 03 UOIPNPOLUI [RRIL] BUY JO 2IN0S e

pSpnUl 3G plnoys uoneuuoju) Buimoljoy syl
‘UDIBIGWIOS JO SABD USADS UM B|es yoed-sud auyy Jo uonesuiasnl alp Jo uoneueldxs
SABLIBU pajielap B YNM SIOJIpald apiacid pInoys Jojesisiviuipe ayj — a4nsopsiq

"pRJSpISUOD USaq 3ARY JOJBSIUILPE Ue Jo
S31INP BY3 1By} SHRJISUOWSP 03 3|92 ¢ PINOUS JOIRIISIUILIPE aU3 — juswuiodde Jaly

"PRUSPISUD SaARWR]e ||Ie pue ajes pabeyed-aid e
EBPUN 0] UOISIDBP By} puiyaq BUluosead 31y JO pladad pajielap e daay pnoys 41 a4l
‘pollad Jusuwiuiodde-aud 8U3 Ul SI1031pa.d 3L pue Aueduiod syl LIoq 0] pama suolebijgo
PUR SaNp 8Y] pulll Ul 1eaq pInous 41 syl “pousd jusunuiodde-aid auy ui Jasiape
40 3[04 343 J0 WBIXS pue aJnjeu sy} JNOJe Jesp 3q PINoYs dI ay3 — dlom Alojeledald

spdepueis 23uejdwo) Aay

"$)Sa42)U| ,SIJ0)IPaUD BU Joy plebal anp UM pRjie sey JoledIsiuiLpe
8yl 1ey3 pue 21eudosdde sem >oed-aud auy Jeyl apnpuo pinom Aued paiyl pawdojul
pue 3Jqeuoseal e Jey) Yyons Uonewuloul JusRIyns yim papincdd aq pinoys sioypald

AICSIADY

ddd

Haday 5516014 SI0IRASIUIIPY B )
(uonensiupy uL) patiIT [euoRRLIT Sa0sIBoT onewsIsAs

"a|es pabeped-ald e Buiajoau
UOIBJISIUIUPE UB UJIM PIJBIDOSSE 8Je Jey] SSj0d au) Sienualsylp pinoys dI syl

9T dIS Jo se|dipund ayj aie jJeym

‘andausip cju) uoissajoid ayy pue Jsuonipeld ayj Bung Aew Ajesp siyl sjelisuowsp
0} aJn|er AInRR(gqo yum pue Ajeucissajoid pslpe sey dI ayl 1eyl Juspuuod
8q pnoys saied palsalalul JSUJo pue sioypas) ssouenodw) Alewld Jo sbugesp e ul
Asualedsuel] siopual S9IURISWINDIR 35aUF U UORISod S,.41 ue Jo aunjeu Jejnaiped syl

Juslzuiodde “aye AjHoys 10 ‘ua
A[FjRIpUILI] S|Bs B3 SP8YD Jojesiulwpe 34} pue Jojeljsiulwpe ue Jo jusuiulodde
ayl o1 Joud Jaseyound e yyum pajenoBau s $19sse Jo ssauisng sAuedwon e jo Jed
0 ||B JO 3|Bs 2yl yaym Japun jusupbuelle ue 0] siajal o|es pabeyoed-aid, uwal ay|

éiojes pabeyoed-aud e st jeym

‘J]osyl uone|siba) Aousajosul AQ pasodw|
suoneB||qo ay3 J0 Me| 343 JO SJUSWSIE]S Jou ade Aauy g ‘sonoeld paainbad 1no 39S s4IS

5ot Adeuldisip
pue diysiaquiaw s,A1I0UINE 1843 YpIm 22uepIodoe Ul uoie Aloleinbal o Aleuydpsip Jo
sasodind ay) Jo) Aloyine Alcienbad 5,41 ue AQ palepisuD aq Aew 1By] JSnew e S| 415
B U] IN0 39S SpJepue)s auyy uieutew Jo/pue sojdipund ay) aaussqo o] aunjied Ajdwoo
0] palinbal ale sdI yoiym yim spaepuels souejdwos Asy pue sapdipuud 135 SIS

“yomaulely Aloinjess buljieasud syl o3 [9)eed ui Aldde Asy) -aoipedd
Aousnjosu) Jo spadse uenoiped o) s4I Jo yoeoddde syy Buisjuowley pue a0130eld
paJinbal 1no Bunles Ag spiepuels Ubiy uigiuew pue azowold o si 415 Jo asodand sy

cdIS € S1IeYM

AdudAjosur o Juowels Yyjim adueploade ul sjes pabexoed-aid ay3 jo uoneuedxa pue uonew.ou] Aloynels

v Xipuaddy



Hoday ssa1001d ,SI0RSILILPY 34 )
(uonensiuwpy ur) payun [euonewiaiu] sausIBoT JReWNISAS

"'SMaU peg WOoJ) 1013a.41p 43y 1pojo.d o)
Bupaas AjpJal sem 3y “J3j|0U0D [ePRURUL SWF AQ paUIRlgo sem uieb |epueul
oU Jey] 2]0U 3sed|d *sjunodoe juswabeuew BulAlisie; Aq uopisod bunelolslap
|epueuy SIS 2Py 01 bnos Jajojuos |epueul ayl ‘pousd syl buung .

“dn 3INq 1¥A pue 3Avd JO 1odsal u) saiijiqel| pue sbepoys YSeD ay] 9sianaad )
1USIYNS JOU SBM SIUL "S9NSS) }JOMISU AU Ul 3aue)sisse pue (ajep 0} 0s op 0]
panuiuo sey 3 yaym) Suipuny sgelspisucs buipiacld AQ IS paisisse DINMd
"uonisod |epURULY 3Y3 JO paLLIojul A|INy DESH 1d3X BY ‘UORIPPE UL "UORENYIS 3]

J0 1seaiqe way) 1dey pue THNMd UM pasiel| 1y JeaA siy3 Jo 9snod ay3 Buung ‘Buifew ss0| Usaq 1oey Ul pey 3 Jely pasi[es.

IS 42318 SYIUOW b7 SWos pue (mojag 23s) 2nSS! [eulajul ue uyim Joyiabo
pabueyd SUOIPUCD 1a3BLS JO JBQUINU B SIU] Buimo|(04 ‘195 BaJe AJon|lBp pue
301d e pue pajenobaua. uebe S0UC SEM JIRIUCD MIAISS 8L HTOTZ/ET0Z bunng
1elled e Jo ARAlRP 9yl J0y 30Ud plepuels e S19s UDIymM SIDRIIU0D IAIDS JO
Jaquinu e ojut padaiua sey 3 TNmd Yim diysuoned 1115 Jo es.nad suyy Bung .

‘Bupjew sso| uiebe 90uU0 sem sSaUISN 3] PIILAPUL SJUNOIILe
Juawsabeuew pue suiblew wis Apead|e sy ue pedu aanebau e pey JaAouany
10 [9AS| pasealoep ayl “lxalg JOo AJuiensoun su3 pue ssoud [eny paseadsu
UN[ Ul SI0BJIU0D OM] JO SSO| SUT YIIM JSAOUINT Ul UORINP3J B PapRoul Uoiym
‘spuimpeay [euoippe Buioe) ssaulsng syl Mes 8107 ‘AlRleunilojun ‘buipesy uo

P3asna0y pue I1S 40 uosod [RIDuRUE SUT INOJE JUSPUUCD SEM | Y 51U Buimojjod . HSA0UING SIS 4O 9%Ee

xoidde 10} sjuncdde Yaium iomiau 19(|ed Buipes| oxdeul ale oym pajwi (in)

/102 40 Med Jane] 8yl BULND BaJe LoANgLISI sAemia||ed 4O sdouped aonas Jsabuo) pue isable| au Jo auo S| Auedwo] syl -

3U3 Ul UonONpaJ B pue TINMd Woly Hoddns [epueuy [ruonippe 0} pa| Syl
'PIp Apuanbasans |y Usiym “IDBI3UcD SU3 JC SULISY B3 J3)|B 01 300 pue THAMd
yoeoudde 03 sem 32IAPE S,ddd ~auUIjPap 0] 2NUIUOD PINOM SS3UISNG SU3 10U
S1y1 03 sabueyd Juedyubis INOYIM Je3[d SEM J DUB D|JEMIOM JOU SeM THNMd
UlIM 1DBIIUOD 9DIAJDS 3U1 Jey) pauiluspl uaq Apeadje pey 11 ‘pJemto) Bujob
pey TS suoido 8y} pueIsIapun o} 44 JO 92IAPR a2y} JybBnos 1y ynssd e sy«

X857 Ul PaIsurIS pue I33sayD|oD Ul pajenyis
Sas|Wald pases| om] 18 PaleDa) ‘SIALID puB JBls SAlesuwpe Apueuiuicpald
Jo bupsisuod ‘Auedwion |yl AQ paAoidws sie Jels JO sRquisw 9 .

"SIEIA oM UIYIM
piedal sem 1 pue 126png |eulblio s3i papasoxa Auedluo) s ‘$S90INSs |leIpPaLUIL|
51 UaAID 1oaomoy ‘sieah usAls Ul pledal 8 0] SNp sem URO[ Sl Dueq

SS3UISNG 81} 10} UODEASIP DESH WOoJ) UBQ| SSaUisNg XQEF B AQ papuny ‘pe6T Wt Duipes) psouswiwod 7115 «

JIqelapIsuod B pasned siyl "Ojou). MSaJpuy JCIDR1IP MO|[R) SIY PassIwsIp
pue plecq syl painpnasad [y ‘uolippe ul ‘9107 1snbBny TS papus LeaA
a4} 404 padodad Buiaq 300LF JO 550 JULDYILGIS B U] PSRUILLIND YIIYMm ‘uomnisod
{RIDUBLIY 3] JO MBIAR] B Ul PR3INSDY SIYL "UMOLY SLWIBIDG Jo(|04u0D |BIDuRLL
243 JO SUOIIR IUJ ULM SI YoIym ‘anss! syl AJguapl of BulAl Inoge 39S oum 1y
01 a5udins e sem siyL “THNMd 03 ANIGRI| 243 Ul 3583.0Uf UB Ul J|25) paisajiue
Apjeunssopaid yoym ysed Joy s1BBnas oy pspeIs NS £1/9T107 Buung .

"810¢ |Udy Og U0 paubises pue 910z JSGUISAON
$T uo pajuiodde sem oym ‘saxed usydals pue 910z Yoie 1€ uo psubisal pue
Z00Z 3UN{ T Uo JOJoaJIp e se pajuiodde sem oym 0[CL . MJpUY 2pNPRUL SI01a4P
1BUI04 “Alanlep YBiel pasieed ul Buisienads ‘| Yy ‘iep|oys.eys a3eLunn
pUB 101331p Wa.UND 23 AQ ‘66T ANC 07 U0 peielodioout sem Auedwiod syl «

Auedwo) a4} buipiebal uonewlojul punolbjoeg

A
ﬁ—mb,_—\,m Aduaajosu] Jo JuswaleIs YM ddueploade ul ajes pabexped-aid ayy jo uopeuejdxs pue uoneuwlouy Aloanels

v Xipuaddy




Hoday ssa1b014 SI0jRISILILPY By |
(uonensiuupy UT) PANWIT RUCRBUISIUL S21351607 JnewaIsAs

's10)|palo |enualaald 1o paundas
93 JO S40W JO 2UC 0] UORNQLISIP B xew 03 Japdo ul Aadoud Buisiesy (2

‘10 (Uogensiuwpe ul
Burag 15414 INOUIM) dn punom suam Auedwo? sy Ji AjDI| USSq SARY PINoM
ueyl ajoym e se siojpald sAuedwod ayl 1o} Jnsal Jsnaq e Bumsiuoy (g

10 ‘wizouod Buiob e se Auedwo) ayl Buinosay (e

110 aA199q0 ay3 UlIm suonoun, siy wdouad
1SN Jojensiulupy ue 98yl a4y) 01 1 3|nNpayas Jo € ydeibeled yim soueplodoe ug

uonieLsIuIwpe 3y3 jo asodung

"8T0Z J9QUIRAON 6Z U0 JGSH pue 41249SH Uloq Ag uanib
SEM JUDSUCD pue Iy ‘Jopadip ayl Ag spew sem Juswiuiodde syl “§0T0TO
-8702-YD ON J8pun 82psn[ Jo 1Nod YBIH 3yl Jo Japio AQ ‘8107 JOGUWSAON
Q£ UO siojensiujwpy pajuicdde Anp a/em UOSUBIY NBd pue AlBWWNlY UAD .

slojensiunupy ayl Jo wswjuioddy

‘Ulm paoey aq Aew
ssauisng 243 Jeys suondo ayy pueisiapun o uiebe 444 paorjuod pue Jnjsssoons
20 J0U PINOM 2|BS 2y} 1Y} paadsns 1YW 8107 3snBny JO pus Sy3 Splemal

‘panJooe pey 1.yl ssnijigel| 8yl 0l snp Ajewid sem
L21ym BULIODYLIO) SEM U310 CU ‘158433l JO [9A9) poob e s31dsaq lomisu Buj Jo
SIaguaLU JLI0 0] “TNMd JO SDUe)SISSe BU3 Yjim “Jejnoipied ul pue AjSAISUSIXD
ssalisng Syl pelsdHewl 1y JesA siyl Jo Jsquisidss pue 1snbny Buung .

*$58UISNq
"seoueleq 436pa| sejes BUIpURISING BYY JO U002 aup Buyes jo maia ayy yim Jaupied soueuly a1esodiod B pue THNMd payoeoldde

3Y1 pUR S38SSE PUE SSSUISN] 3U3 40 3[eS 3} J0J uoeiapisuod Buiueigo Ag {q 2aialgo 3y ‘pus SiY3l 0L 'SS3UISNG SYl 1IXe O] UOISIHSP B apew pue juawasbeuew

8ARIUDE 07 34 |[IM SsUojedISIuIWpPE B Jo ssodind sy} ‘uoneuliojul JUBLIND Ug paseg 10 3BuBYD B papaau [1S 18Y1 PIPIDSP SeM | Y 8TQT 1snbny Jo asunod syl Buung

AOSIADY

didd

Aduaajosug Jo JuswWIle)S YHm sdueplodoe ul 3jes pabeped-aid ayj jo uoneuejdxs pue uojeuniojur Alojniels

v xipusddy



yioday ssaubiold Si01eSIUIWpY 341
(Uoness|uLPY UT) PayW [euCHeRLIRIU] $IUSIBOT JNRWRISAS

'sJo)ipald 03 pasodoud 3g pinod YAD I|gRIA B 18U apnpuos o] 2jge
10U 2lam SI0103UIP SY3 SU0JRIaU] pue Bulew 550| A||RJURISANS SEM SSBUISTI]
3] Jey} pajenipul sjunoooe Juawebeuew 3Ul JO MBIASY B ‘UOULIRUMINS e

Souabiip anp ey usdeLspun pey Asyl
S0U0 ABME BB} PRY 1SOW ‘S1EP 0] ‘Sorled pajsalalu) JO Jaguinu 2 S1om alaly
ISy owes ayy builsyew AjpAnde sem pue 1S Jo Sadeys syl ||9s o} alisep e
passadxa pey puR BINMd UM ASoPD Bupom sem 1y ‘awr siyy 3y ‘Buip|ing
slealle JYIWH Yim uiebe sanss| mopyses Bupualadxs sem pue JaaouIng Ul
do.p e pasayns pey ssauisng ayl se uiebe |yo pa1oeiuoo 1y ‘gToz 1snbny up e

'UO[JRISPISUOD 10} SIOJIpRJD 0] Pale|nlls
pue pesyelp aq 0] siesodosd yAD 9|geUS 0] SWR JUSIDLINSUI SEM aJay]
1el] Jesp sem ) ‘g|gissod se uoos se suolied dn Buipuipn 3l 03 uoredpUl
H3Y) pue ‘siseq Apjsam e U0 SnUdJe 0] SNURUOD UDIUM ‘JHIWH O pamo

"S|geAsIUDe Sem punoJeun) e Buiasyag spell €1 snujuod 03 Uoisiap
SIQIIGel] SAISUSIXS SUT YIM “19ASMOY ‘PUSPISU0D sem YAD B Jo 109dsoud 3y e

3U1 X003 1Y ’SSISIP Ul Sem SSaUISNG Sy 1eyl SUBIS SNOIAGO OU LM 05 e

2inpaonold AousAjosuy
[EULIOJ B JaPISU0D 0] IN¢ S0104YD OU 3ABY pInom AuedwicD) ay) Jeyl Jesp awedsq
11 'SI03IpadD JBI0 pUB DYIWH YIm panuooe pey Jey} saiijigel| 3yl Jo by ug e

“1I1S JC PUNOJRLIN] B 9A3|YIR PINoD 8Y 1RY} S0USPIIU0D J0303UIP 3Y] 9AeD
LoIym ‘Uoddns jeipueul) siqelinoag) pue saLsAlRp THNMG 404 Bale paonpal
e a1enobau o1 psbeuew 1y “PINMd Uoeoddde 0 dy4 Wod aoinpe Buimojio4 e

*$5300NS JNOYUIM ‘UCIeN) S

1Y Ym PIsSSNDSIp alam UoRed]sSIuiLpY
JUSAICS B Ul $53UISNY 34] (|95 03 paydwisTie pey |y ‘Ajlsnciasud pauleidxe sy e

yoed-aud e Jo suonpedidw) 2yl ‘TIS WOl TANMd ©1 anp Sem 1gQap e
se ‘abels S|y} 18 pue [NJSSIToNsUN aiom suoenobau ‘JaAnamol Jeah siuj oju)
paJapisuo0d uoloe Jo s95IN0d SARRWISY pRjR.R|eIde BQ 0 ‘g1 07 AJRNURL Ul 19949 0JUI WD 01 3np aam yaiym ‘saoid
paseatoul mau BuAidde Jo pooyieyl Ul SABMID||Rd UM PISSNISIP pey 1y »
uonedsiuiwpe yoedsid e Bundnpuod 03 Mol

e yim Buigsyiew a3USWLIOD 01 pRIINIISU| alom Jqdd ‘RT10Z JOQWIAON 6 UQ ¢ ‘ses|wa.ld pajsue)s sy Joy swniwaid ases| saisuadxa
2} pue PBIUOD THNAMC 2Ul JO BaiR AlBAlBp a8y} 03 anp SEM paasijeq =y
-Loddns 413 3e8s pue ABajess uonessiuiupy pasodoid au SSISIP 03 MNMd Uoiym ‘s25S0] AJUIUOL SxEL 0] paNURUCd 1115 ‘@(¢1550d 24aym $1500 bupnpai
UM pjay sem JaqUISAON 8 Aepsiny| uo Bulsaw jusnbssqns y "sunpedo.id pue sssU1SNg 3U3 JO malAS) e 10 BulAued sjidsap Jeyy peulsouod sem |y e
ADUDAIOSUI LB OJul J9jus 03 Auedwod By3 Joj Alessadsu ] palapisucd ay ‘910z Isnbny T¢ papus teai
PRULIUOD |y 243UM JIGUSAON i/ ABPSSUPIA UO PRy Sem BUnsaw Jayun) v [eoueul) 8yy 404 00FTF ~xoddde Jo sso| Buiped) e pasusupdxe pey Auedwo)
*suofydo |euy 240|dxa pue uoRISod U3 JIPISUCD 0] US| SeM 1Y "UONRASIuLPR ay) se apel} Buiobuo o3 uoneRl Ul JooRIP Syl BuisiApe Alleniul oM dYd ¢
Joed-2id B U0 PIsNI0) UOIIESIDALICD 3L pue Aeme ulje) pey seiued .
PSISa.A1UI ||B AGRIBUM JBQOI0 8 ABPUOIY UC Poy sem Bunesw Jayun) v e CT/TT0C

Ul spdemy ssaUIsNg X255 3L JO Josuads e se JUSWSAJOALT INO 0] anp dyd Jo

"uoRSIUILPY oed-2ud B UO PISNI0) UAIYM ‘Aeme ||g) Ssilled palsasaul SJeme w003 Py 3H *£107 AeW Bulnp 1y Aq ARDSUIp PIPEIIOD 319M did  *

fuigiewal ayy pnoys suondo sy 03 UoHeRL Ui IJAPE Sdyd UBNOS |y e JudWBAjoAul Judwuiodde-aud pue uoianposul eIl S10jRIISIIINIPY

AJUaAjosuT JO JUBWIBIR]S YIim dIuepLodde ul ajes pabexoerd-aid ay3 jo uonjeuejdxs pue uojewaoyur Alojnies

v xipuaddy




paljou Ussg aaRY DJASH ‘Hpas Ui sajelado Auedwio) ayl pue UmMBIpUIIM
usaq sey siyj ‘Usaamoy ‘Auedulod 2yl 03 Papualxe AR LEIPISA0 LB JO
1padsad Ul papiaold sem sit | ‘5}8sse ||e pue bupepapun s,AuBdWO) SUl 190
ab.eyo Buneoy pue paxy e GuRRICAION ‘ZT0Z JQWaAON OF U0 padslsibal
pue 7107 JoqueAonN 87 U0 PaIeaJd 2Jnudgsp B ploy ose yueg DdsH

"Jybnos sem ssauisng ay3 104 Jaseupund
e Jsjiym bupes snupuod o] 3 Sjgeus o] suswAed [ecgun/siuswadinbal
MOJJ Used Ajlep pue uomisod |epueul sAuRduIo) U3 SSNISIP 0] siseq Ajlep e
Uo JIDgSH Ulim pasie]| 2By dyd pue Jajjodjuco jepueuy s,Auedwo) syl ‘1Y

‘paebal
SIy3 Ul a9juelenb jeuossed e sey |y Jeyl pooisiepun s| 3] "ZT0T 4equiBA0N
/ U0 paulsifial pue 2107 JoquiaAON § U0 palealsd Aypoes Bununoasiq
SD10AUT 34] BIA S1GSp 004G S,AuedwloD sy Jsuiebe abieyd paxy e ploy 4129SH

S103IPa13 Jolew Yym uoelnsuo)

'S101IpalD paIndasun 4o
142UaQ 3] J0) SI9SSE JO SUONES||ead 158d Bl 8insua pue ‘(saoinias jo Aiddns
pajdniiaquiun pue ssauIsng Jo AYNUIUO2 0 SNP) SUCWHDS(|0D 143pP Yooq eia
[N w1 pledas Buiaq Jo soueyd wnwndo ay) Japua| paindas ay) aalb ‘yels +9
|le Jo sgofl au} sauesald pinom 31 ‘punoj sem Auedwon ayy Joy Jaseyaand e JJ

*ssan04d
uogisinboe pue Jeblsw psielajaoie ue 1DNPUC? 0] 3 PINOM siaploysyels
PUE SJ10jIpald || 104 SWCIING0 353 3y 3onpaad 03 pue s3asse sAuedwo) ay ui
anjea sy aesald 03 uoln|os 2ieldosdde 350w a3 1Byl Jualedde awedeq 11

4[04dSH
‘103ipaUd paUndss Su 0 [[eSHoUs B Ul Jnsad AjJewnin pinod yaiym ‘uasiom
IQNOpP OU PINOM SSIIBACOI J0JGaP |90 ‘iouwllsyng “Buipen Jo pouad
{eniul ayl Jog sanowip Buipuny Juedyiubis asned pue syuswAed ployyim
(lim s103gap Auew Jeul Al sI 3 ‘uoliesiujwpe uodn ‘pue sIclgep Wol)
swawAed Jenbas uo Ajnesy saipd Aljgepieae Buipuny sAuedwod auyy -

Uoday ssa4DC.d SI0jRNSIUIIpY Sy ]
(UoResSIIWPY UL) PayWI jeUCRUIRIUL S2ASIBOT SNEWZISAS

"HONRIISIVIWPY U 1sium Auedwo?y ay; Buipesy poddns
o1 Buipuny apinold pinom 4I28SH J9UIBUm 0) SB UleHsduUn ose sl 31 -
"}8S 03 JNJLYIP 240w ssalisng
a1 Bupew ‘anusaad JO $SO| Ul HnsaU pinom siyl tapew Bulq SpIQ
uogellsiuiwpy Y3 uodn 1S yim diysuopest d1Isyl Sleullls) pinom
SJaW0lsND s,Auedwo) a4y Jo Jaquinu e eyl Ayl AybBiy paispisuad sem il -
*pasinbat swn Y3 Ul
2|PS 2YQRAISIP B BABIYIE 0] JN2UIP I Sxew osje pinom (soed Ul S93uUdI
,Sl0jeiadQ aARY 0] pasu pinom OyMm) SSBUISTIY Y] 404 Jaseyaind B »a9s
pUe Ja3JeLl 0] J|qe|IeAR 3|EIS3WN JSMOUS U] "jo4IucD 0] Jojelsiuiupy
Ue 10} Jnauip AISA 3Q pINOMm UDIym Sull| JMeY JO SySHU 3q pInom
2494 "UOeISIUILIPY 343 JO Ju10d D] 3B PROJ BU3 UD SHONU3 SNOJIWNU pue
Jsues} ui spoob ay) Buf|o.ues UM SSINoIp SY3 O] anp awij Jo pouad
Buo| e 1o} (sa0us0r si03eiado auyy Bundope s|Iym) sssuIsng siyl sped;
0] JUBM JOU pInom Jojedjsiulwpy ue ‘AIsnpul Syl Jo SJmjed |yl usale -
'$10]RJISIUILIPY BU3 UQ SYSIU pue suopehjqo jo
Jagquinu e sasodw sy YBN0S S1ISANG B 3|IYM S0UIDI| BT JOA0 B3]} 0}
JaugissiuoD) 2ygel] ayj o] Aldde 03 aaey pnom SJ0JesiulUpy Byl pue
pasiwoidwod aq Ajepusjed pinom saoUsdry bugeladg sAuedwo) syl -
:Buimo|jo} ay3 Buipnpul ‘suoseal
Jo Jaquinu e 1oy uondo e|qises) B jou sem uofensiuiwpy Buunp Buipedy

‘[enueIsgns aq ARl PINom TINAd Wod) Wiep sso| |euanbssuod e
pue 3|qelapisuod ag pinom 3JomiauU THNAMd 343 03 auop abewep ayj ‘uopippe
Uy *sieaue ui Ajyuow pled Bueq sesAoidwe yum ‘sesAoidwe juepunpal
J0J sWiep paJnaasun pue [enuataeld Juesyiubis 3¢ pinom aiaul ‘esouusypng
*SI0}PaJD PaJnoasun pUe Painoas yloqg Joj awodIne 3540M LUonuwl e ul 3nsad
pnom “12Bpa) Joigap =y uo Joeduwl [EJUSWILIIEP 2|qeASU] SU YiM JaLiaboy
‘siy] 'siseq dn yesuq S|BS PS40 B UD PiOS 20 PiNOM SISSSE pue ‘||as 1o
19[ew o] ssauisng buipes) 10 sped] buiobuo ou aq pjnom 243y UEpUNpal
apew aq 03 Buiaey yels jje pue BuneuRrLIS] A||PDRBLICINE SIORJIUCD
[le U 3nsas Ajgesiasul pinom sy} “Joypaan e Ag pejy Buleq suonisd dn
Buipuip i 10 AjUEIUN[OA JBUE ‘uonepinbl] ojul of 0] s1am AuedwoD U3 JI

AdudAjOSU] JO JUBWIALS YJim 3DUBpPIoIDE Ul 3jes pabeyoed-aid ay) Jo uonjeue|dxa pue uonewiojur Alozniels

Vv Xipuaddy




1oday ssa4foid S401esILWpY 3y |

{uonensiupy up) Pl euoneuSIuT s31S1507 JNeWRlSAS
‘Auediwio] ayl
03 BUIBUORG S3PRIYaA pue Jsuen ul spoob Aued payl Jaao usl| Bupiel s1sAup
pue slopeuolqns piedun pue peod U3 Uo o Buisg sYINL] Yjim sanss| pue
fAousajosul wodn BUiIBUILLIS) SIDWI0ISND YIm SIORAUOD ‘S30UsDIT | Slolelad)
Jo uopenuijued yum sanss Buipnpul ‘UuopeiSIULPR Ul Siym SssuIsng

abejney e Buipen yjim suoiesapisuo? |eaoeld Jo Jaquunud B ade aJsyl ‘Apsdd e

uondo IgelA B palapisuod JoU Sem S1U1 AUM SUOSESU JO
J3QUINU B 24e 33U] JeA3MOL ‘PaIspISU0D Sem uonedisiujwpe Buunp wiasuco
Buiob e se ajes 10} J bupayo pue ssauisng ayl buipely jo Ajiqissod syl e

suonjesapisuol buipesy uoijersiujwpe juswiutodde 3504

*5529204d ADUSAJOSU) [BULIO) AUR Ul PRAJOAU

. 4 .
U33Qq J49A3 )1 SBY JOU ‘dI ue Wol) Alsnoiassd pasinboe jou sem ssauisng ayp e 9b23s Alea ue 3 uofjenyis aU3 JO pasiApe aiam {0773 xodde Joj Jolipa.n

J9U B aJe pue Jsnoudny sAuedwo) SUY JO 94EE 40) JUNOD0E oum “DINMd  *

dI ue woyj suoiysinboe snoiAad g9 siL3 Jo Padsal

ul 1y Aq pepinodd uasg sey aojueient [euosiad y "ABejedis ucpensSUIWIPY
UL Jo paunou osje asam ‘Auedllon U} 0) papiemIO) UueO| B JO 11adsal
Ul 300TF XoJdde oy Jaypalsn painossun ue ale oym ‘Spdry Buipund syl e

‘Lodas siyy
Ul Ajsno1asad pauiino alam Uoijdo S)geIA B JoU Sem SIUT AUM SUOSESI JBUI0 Y ¢

"ABa3e.ns pasodoud syl spaebal

SIGEIEAR SeM YSED Ou Jaramoy se 3opEF xoudde pamo Apusund S4e aum ‘DYIWH paiicu am ‘uciippe ul e

‘paJojdxa sem juswabeuew woly suogoalul yses Bupess Jo AJpqissod ayl e
'safueyd asay)

10 Jaylle Japun BuipueisIno ARl Ou SL 919Y) 18yl poolsiapun S| 3 ‘H66T

1snbny g1 uo palaysibal pue pEeT Isnbny g1 uo pajeass abieyd buieod

pue paxi4 B pue ZI0zZ JSQUISAON ¢ U0 pausisiBal pue ZTQz JequisAcy

77 U0 Paleald $31uoly Joenued Jo uswubissy |ebaq e buipnpul Sueg J9SH

10 UNGAEJ Ul PlRY asnoH saiuedwio) je palsisibal safueys Jayjo oml e auayl .

'9ped} 0] B|geIAUN AjleiDuBuY ]|
Bupjewt “yiom BujoBuo Jo |9AB| Byl eonpad ApQuediiubis pinom yaium ‘Auedwon
941 L3Im 0RIJUO0D JISY] [SDUBD PINOM TANMd JBY3 dSH B Sem adaL) ‘uonippe u]

"UOIRAISIUIWPY W SSBUISNG 9Y] PUNY 03 aNuURuoD ¢
uonisod e ul aq 10U pjnom pue 14BN0s sem UOIN|oS [eulio) B SIym sjuswied
[eano Buipuny Ajuo 249m A9 Jey] Jes ) Spew 4IDgGSH ‘eJoWdByMNng e

")Ipa.0 W| S| JuUnNoode
a3 JBY} PSIOU 2g pinoys 3 ‘sAasmoy ‘1Y Aq papiaosd usaq sey a3juedenb
[euossad y "JUNOIDE B3 8ABS| 01 ‘4IDGSH WL} UMOp umelp ‘sjuswAied [eanLn
mojle 0] Joddns iyl pawayuod pue Abslelys pesodold uno jo AjButpiodoe

A
ﬂ—m,m Aoudajosu] Jo JudLLdJR)S YHM I2URPIODDE Ul 9jes pabeyoed-aid sy Jo uoneuer|dxs pue uorjeuwojur Aiojnjels

v xipuaddy




00°2£0°S6F 00°SLZ'E91F
v/N ¥/N [IMPO0D)
00'0/8'83 00'STH 17 juawdinb3 30140
0007 00vLL'TF Aldulydely pue Jueld dH
00°0/1°€13 00°0S6'1ZF Atauipery 3 Jueld
00764213 00°0/8™b€7F SI3[1edL dH
00°000'7Z3 00°005°0SF ST
0007 00°99/'¢F SOPIYaA dH
00'007'8€7 00°000'857 SOPIYRA
SNnjeA oS padlod aN|eA ‘"O\,zm mc____>> CO_HQ_._umm.D Jo58y

— SMOJ|0} SB U3y0.q 348 pue ‘IImpoot syl 10) papiacad uoEN|eA ou Yum
‘siseq ajesS P20y PUB USDUOD BUIOB B U0 paulRlgo 2iom SUONEN|eA 3y,

"DUBINSU| AJULLIBPUE [BUOISS104d
Jlenbspe Alled Asy] jeuy pue 2suspuadspul siBU} PRUINUOD SABY
AU L "90UBPIND SOTY YIIM 30URRI0IDL Ul udiienjea syl pasedaad saey J11

Juawdinba pue aunjiuing adyLo
‘Aauiyoewl pue Jueid yum 4aupebol ‘(paisquincusun / pue palaguuniua
8T) Siajie Gz ‘(padsguurousun fg¢ puUB paLdguniua GT) SSPIUSA
[PIJSWWIOD OF JO pPaISISU0D YoIyM ‘sjesse [Breyn sAuedwod aul Jo
uopjenjea pue Auojusaut ue aledaad 03 paliwi stenjep DL pIRnasul du-

S)9SSE JO UoReN|eA

2|qissed se
DAISUIIXD Se sem Ino palled BuayJew syl Jeyl JopISU0d  SI0RASILILIPY

uoday 5524001d SI0jRNSIIWpY 3U T
{uoneASIIPY UT) PaHILI [RUORELIRIUT SINSIB0T DREWRISAS

"W pig-d1 Lo Ajiunpoddo ayj Buisipsape Ljim Jayiebo) ‘ssiued
pa3saaiul [euUS)od JO SSEORIED DAISUSIXS UMO S PaUDIeas dyd "S|qejieAe
awn ayj ui steseyaund jenuaiod jo dnolb 1sepim ay3 O umoLn| AJjIGE|IRAR
$,552UISNQ I} e 0] 3|qissod se Ajppim se pajeydew sem Auedwao) syl

Ansnpuy
a1 uiypm Aded paiyl e 1o Juswsbeuew Aq aseynand pasodoud Aue Buipuny
se Jej se o6 Ao pInos Jsalajut disyl JO JUSIXD Syl ‘ssauisng Ul sped)
03 Japlo ul a0ed Ul saou=Dn sJdolesadg aaey 03 Aued pajsalajul Aue loj
Pa3U AL pUe SS3ULISNG 243 JO 24M3eU sy usalb Jaaemol "sauinbua Jaypny
apew swuy Aunba ajeaud/si0)saaul JO 9jdNoo e Ydiym JO ‘Woocdelep sy
PAsSSIIE pue SyYaN paubls saiped pajsasolul 8T JO 12103 B AjjRIUSpIDUIOD

safued pajsaselul [Busioed Jo aseqelep Jiay) pajeble) osie
D1T '95eqelep s,dud Wwod) paynuapl saiked 15z yim Jouieboy ‘Aueduio)
SU3 Ul Jsalaul ue poassaudxa Alsnomsid pey oum seijed gT [(|e 0} Juss
SBM J25E3] 3] ‘gTQ7 J2qWaAcN ST Aepld AQ paisanbal auam SiSH0 |eul
PUB 1529 "WOoo pIg-4] uo LaApe ue Buped yum Jauiesbos ‘8T JaquIsnop
6 ABpLY U0 JUBWNJ0Pp 43583] B INC Juas pue wooleiep e dn 195 dyd

"159491U Ue passaldxa
oym sailed gr slom 249Ul JBYl pamoys Yoium ‘Auedwon syl wody
3sDJaxXa bupaysew snonald syl WG, UOBWICUl 3L} (|8 PaAauiad dud

'BUILIGIYLIO) 34aMm SIDL0 OU “Sap)i|Igel| JO [9As] 9U]3 03 anp
‘UMOUS Sem 152193U1 35Iym IsAsmMOy ‘asinisxe Bugeiew (jny e Jno pajed
‘syusbe Ajed puy3 wiim Jayisboy Auedwo] |yl ‘JUSWBAIOAU S,dHd 0} J0lid

33 ‘dyd USY) pue 1y AQ N0 palued Bumoylew By Jo MIIA Ul e uaNEMApUN SAIANDE Bunoiel

ﬁm_oﬂw_—\m 9T 22132B1d ADUDAJOSU] JO JUDWDLLS UM 3duepliode uj jes pabexped-aid ayj jo uonjeueidxy

v xipuaddy




voday s5a4601d SICIRASIUIWPY 3y ]
(uonensiuupy Ul) PI}WI [BuoRRUISIU] SaIsI607 J1ewRisAS

‘plojpue)
By} 03 Ajjigel| Aue a3ebiiw 03 suuow 9 Joj Adnadg 03 22URI B UoRIppe
Ul *000°0£T7 Jo Auepes jo sieaule Buipueising (e buided suogausyy pue
$10B13U00 92A0|dWS ||B IdNL Papn[oUl SSH0 19U} SACGE SU3 O] UOIIPPR UL

aae|d 2ye] 10U PIP SIYY Ajlenjuaag IS 10 $19ss5e ay) auinboe
Allenuajod o3 ‘Auedulod pajeinosse ue ‘J1s a4nbae o3 suoieobsu u) auom
TINMd ‘3683S SIUT 1Y "TINMd WOJ) PIAIBIDL SEeM XGFF JO 10 [RQIUl UY  »

TANMd W04 SEM POARSISI Jo40 AUO

00°000°00T | 00°2£0°S63 | 00'SZZ’SOT3 ay3 ‘bugsyew umo JNo pue 1115 Ag Ino pawed buisiiew jusuguiodde
-21d 3y 3)idsap pue 8T(T JSQLURAON 9T ABpPII] SBM 51940 JO) Buljpesp oyl e
00T v/N v/N HMPo0oS)
00'000°0T 00°0/8'87 00'STH ¢T3 Jawdinba 33y0 suopeRobaY 13N pUE PIAIAL SI9H0
00T ] 00°0F 00'pLL'T3 Assuipoe pue jueld dH 513558 BU JO ||2 40j H00T Sem
00'000°ST 00'0/T'ETT 00°056'1C7F Asuipely g Jueld SSaUISNg Y1 J0) PaAlada) Jayo Ajuo syl ‘Uodad syl Ul Joje| paue|dxe sy e
0026421 00°76L'CTF 00'0/8'FEF Si3jel] dH
00'502°22 00°000'¢ZF 00'005'0€7F slojled L ‘anjea ou pey
00’1 00°07 00'99/'€3 SIPIYA dH [11MPOOB Jeuy palapisuod sem St jeyy Ajuedyiubis os Aeme uaj|ey sey apen
00°000°0F 000077957 00°000'85F SIAPIUIA PRIDBULOOUN U} ‘RUoULBUHNG IS JO [013U0D Byl UlYiim Jou S U2Iym
"YIOMJBU JIBYT 0F AU JC) BUSILD JIRUJ AJSIIES 0} SARY pInom Jaseyaind
ETT) AR ETET Uondinseq 1955y AUV JOMIBU TINMd 32Ul Jo diysisquisw syl ug Ajewpd Jueipd S|
ajes paniod 18Ang BUllIM SSUISNQ 3 4O |[IMPO0H 3L 2 |IMPOCE 10} pallie}qo ussq Sey UOIEN|RAON e
"33 SOSNE|Y LUOIRPIoSUQD
-SMOJ[0 SB Uayolq “D1T Ag papinosd ucnen|ea auy3 Uiim aulj ui pauolodde spJebal se suonIpuoD pue sWLIS] salueduod SauBUL UoB3 pue Juauwalby
IABY aM LDIUM "THNMd WO PaAiaoal SEM MOOTF JO JBJ0 Jayun) v e dH [enpialpuy yoes Jo sisAjeue yBnoloy) INoUlIm §19sSe asal Ul aaey Aew
J0]elis|ulupe Ue }salalul JoeX2 8y} UIeMadse 0] 9qIssod 30U S| 1] ‘SWIsAS
s,Auedwon ay] U9 play UcnPULIOiJ! Wo)] peanpsp aq UeEd sjuslizalbe
359U Ul 2|gejieae Aynba [euajod AUR JO S3)BLWIRSE 18U Se1EdIpU| SLUBYSAS
'S]9SSE 24] JO 2N|BA S|BS Padloy s, Aueduwion auy U0 pIay UORRULIGUL IS[IUM "S9IUedLU0D aDuBUl JUSISYIP
34} ueyy junowe Jaybiy Ajeuibiew e Aed o] psssbe Asyy Guissw anoy § 550108 35R4DInd B4iH 0] 18lqns sisjel/sapiusa oy ‘xoldde sue suayl e

-0mM1 B BUIMOI0] "3NjeA dnyesiq MO[Sq SBem 11 SB Pashjol Sem JaJo Syl e

ﬂm_@mm,m 9T 2010R1d AJUDAJOSUT JO JUDWIDIE]S YJIM 2dUeplodde Ul 3jes pabeped-aid ayj jo uonijeuejdxy

Vv xipuaddy




*d 11 SA|99Y AQ pasiape Apuapuadspu) usaq sey Jaseydind auy|
'S40]R1SIUIWPY Sy Wod) palinbal S| AJN23s ON

'3|es 343 03 SUDIYIPUOD 49LJ0 Aue JO UORISPISUOD PaJlajsp ou ‘syusulaa.be
¥oeq Ang ou aJe |ssyl "UOIDBSURS} J3pm B Jo Hed Jou S| ajes syl
‘uonajdwod uodn Ajeleipawill sigeded s) pue YOQTF 404 S 9)es syl

UONEISPISUOD J[eS

‘21edoldde
SE sjuad [erjul JeA0D 0] pied 5q 03 SS8) SDUBD|| UM ‘BS J83sayd|o)
3L} Jo) sLuocw 9 pue sasiwald pIsuels sy Joj sAep £ Jo pouad e

poday ssaiboad Si0jedSIUWpY 3y
(UoENSIUILPY U]) Pajiwr] leuoneusiul soasibo] onewslsis

-Aouepunpal pue Aed aapj0u ‘Aed
Aepljoy ‘seasie abem J0j UORRISILILIPY aul Ui swiep Juesyiubls Buipioae
snug ‘aauesul 354y 343 ur sqol syl uelad jiim Jels 9 (e ‘suowusying

'S103IPaJD PaINasUn 0] 9|qe|IBAR WO 0} PUSPIAID B 10
Alunioddo 1599 2u3 saAB pue [Ny ul predad s1J03IPaUD paUnoss auyl aunsus
{Im SIYL “1SBPa| J03g3p YUY W) SUoIeslesd SSILIXeW O] SIOJeiSIUWpY
Y3 2|geus |Im UaIgm ‘uoRdnsip et Yim siswojsno Joj Buipen pue

40J pauesd aq osie M O L7 Uy JusLudinba pue aunjiuiny soile ‘Alauiyoeud
‘Jueld ‘s1955e dH ||e ‘s45)1e43 ‘sepiyan Buipnpput ‘sapiuaA/s1asse [eneyd (e
‘[1IMpaob spnjpul LOIEsURL SY) Ul PSPNDU] S3eSSe 9} LaIes pauipno sy e

SSOUISNQ Ul AJNURLOD 150WdN S $8INSUS THNMd WO SO JUDLIND 34

*$63204d N0 19902 BYY UM 151SSe 0] SSUBUI|IM 118U} PRULIYUCD RARY

THNMd “4anamoy ‘4IIESH UiM el UUN0SIQ 8210AU] [ERUSPULIOD

So5SY e 0} Palqns S Yoym ‘1abps| 101qep SU1 0} POAIDA) SBM JOLO ON e

‘plemugy buiob sssuisng mau a3 Buipuny ag

[Ilm staioUeul) 2S3U3 JO SUON "SDUBULY ZUSg S8PadJaly pue 341D Buipund
‘41D9SH “ueg D9SH 01 seajuedenb |eucsied uanib sey ‘1Y ‘dopanp oyl e

'sjuawalinbal Bupueuly ou e
24y pue Ayus Buiseyaind Sy3 Ul pAJCAUL SI01DR4P J2ULI0) OU IR 2J3L) e

'saued au3 0 Aue USSMI3Q SUQIIDSULIcD |RUOSAd umouy

OU 2ue 404] pue diysuone@a ssauisng B ARIOS S| SIYL “lomiau 39||ed
JBy) Wy JUsusq o1 THNMd Wim diysiaquusu e Ojul palaius aAey IS
INMA S119seyaind syl e

IdL BIA THNMJ 01 JaJSuel] 0] S10RUOD SanA0|dWws 49 IV -
‘ajeudosdde se ‘plojpuej
Uilm pajenobau a.e sjualuUbISsSe/Sasea] Mau 15|IUM SUIUOW g Jo polsad
B 10} panss| aq [Im sasiuald Ja3sayojo) aug Jo) AdnooQ 0y 2oueon Y -
"91IS WOy
SWia]l padinbad SA0WRI THNMJ 181IUM (31040 [2auRd 0] uoRdo auj Yiim)
‘shep 7 1o} sesiwald pajsuels auyy o) padinbal s) Adnoog 0y soudn Y -
-uone|dwoo uodn pied aq 0] si 5395SE |[B 0} 000'00TF 40 JudwAeq -

-SMO||0} SB 24e JUaWaalbe au] Jo swialayl e

salued pajejal pue Jaseyding

"8107 42qWBAON 0€ Aepuid uo aoe|d 300) uodesuR 8| ‘pawnsse Buiag sal|igel plojpue|
pue IqnL ‘sebem 2u3 C) 2Np 4SO |BUY PuB 1S8Q JIBY1 Sem SIU] 1eu

uolpesuer) ayy 12302 31 3pew THNM ‘SPeW SEM 12440 SIL3 952a.10U) 03 1dWSTe ABAS ISIIUM *

AlOSIADY

ddd

9T 221dk4d AJUDAJOSUT JO JUIWIJL]S YJM IJUBPIOIDE Ul 3jes pabeed-aud ayj jo uoneuedxy

v xipuaddy




Hoday 55316014 ,510]eASUILPY B4
{uonensiuIWPY UT) pajiwn [eucheussiul sonsiBo onewsisis

SI0YIpaUD |[enualdRld 10 padndas
2JOW JO 3UO O} uolNGUISIp B Syew o) Japlo Ul Auadaoid Buisijeal ()

PRABILRR Bq J|IM DARS[GO BLimO||0) BU3 1Y) pRUISPISUED 0S[e SI T
{(uonensiuiwpe u Buieq

1511 Inoypm) dn punom atem Auedwad au JI Aj9>| 3q pjnom uew
2J0UM B se SIopaLD sAuedwod auy do) 3nsas Jsnaq e Buiasiype (q)

S1 98V T4 3INPaYIS 4O (T)Ed YIm
SIUBPUICI0OE Ul PaAsIy2e 3¢ 0 uopensiuiwpe ayl Jo asodind Alojnjeis sy«

uogesjsiuiwipe jo asodind Aioinjels

*Japisucd o1 suoneandwi xe] ou aue aIsY] ‘17 Jo) plos uaaq sey [|impood
se ‘JaAsmoy ‘sjunoooe s,Auedwlo) SUY Ul PIpN[pUl JOU SeM {|ImMpoos e

SUORRIIPISUOD Xe|

*Alessesu
10U st maIABd AJjigeia B ‘Aued pajpsuucoun ue 0} SI 9eS Yl sy e

M31A1 AjNIgeIn

‘payoeosdde
usaq Jou se |ood yoed-aid auy ‘Alted pa1dsuUCIUn Ue 0] SI9[ES Y] SY

uonej|nsuod jood )ded-aid

"I7S 03 bunea.
SJUSLILIOD BAOR 895 'SUONBIBPISUD Alled PalosuLIod OU DIe 2oyl

suonaesues) Aled pojoisuuo)

A
n—am‘,m 9T 331100.id ADUDAJOSUT JO JUDLIDILIS YIIM dauep.lodde ul ajes pabexped-ald ayj jo uoneuejdxy

v xipuaddy




1oday s59u604d SI0RASIUIIPY 2yt
(uonensuIpy ul) payiun |euodewssiu] sasibo| Jews)sAS

ﬁm_oﬂmm,m Hodal ssalboud oy Jo 310U |_WIOS ‘OTINY W04

g xipuaddy




In accordance with
e AM10

Insolvency (England &
WakdRles 2016 Notice of administrator’s progress report

&

Companies House

For further information, please
refer to our guidance at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

Company details

Company number ’0_ ’?EEHFE l?

Company name in full I Systematic Logistics International Limited

- Fifling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Administrator’s name
Full forename(s} Glyn

Surname Mummery
Administrator’s address

Building name/number | Jupiter HouseWarley Hill Business Park

Street |The Drive

Post town Brentwood
County/Regicn I Essex
Postcode fE:— WWB—F—I—E’_’E ’—E_
Country I
u Administrator's name ©
Full forename(s) Paul © Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname Atkinson another administrator.
Administrator’s address @

Building "amel’"lfmberl Jupiter HouseWarley Hill Business Park

Street l The Drive

Post town | Brentwood

County/Region | Essex

Postcode |.C—)- l—IVI—h_ ’? ’_EIEIE—
Country |

& Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

Period of progress report

from date

A il efofifs

To date

bl bl Plolils

Progress report

1 attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Administrator's
signature

Signature

X e

Signature date

25 lbls Tolol+ls

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact infarmation you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

J Contact name Alexandra ThurgOOd

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company rarme FRP AdViSOry LLP

[“‘"’*“ Jupiter House

| Warley Hill Business Park

Past tawn

The Drive

CountyfRegion B ren t\NO Od

[Counw

Inx

’ Tetephone

01277 50 33 33

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The campany name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[0 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form ta any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

F'FE-I?FFIT’;’_T_ ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Haoday ssalboid SicieasiuWpyY 3y
(uonensIuIWPY UI) PSNIWI [PUORBWIRII] S31151607 S1RWSISAS

juswasINgsIp 44 (s

sa1eJ Ino a81eyd s dy4 (v
9lewi1s3 324 (g
340/0 JO SINPRYIS (7

WBWILLIS IW0dINY pajewllsy (T

ﬁmam__>w dAIje|NWND pue porad 3y3 J0j SJUSWIISINGSIP pue S]S02 3w} ,Siojen}sIulwpy 243 Jo sjieyadq

9 xipuaddy




Systematic Logistics International Limited

{In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Estimated Outcome Statement

APPENDIX C

Statement Realised Projected Tetal
cof Affairs £ / Paid £
SECURED ASSETS
690,734.00 Book Debts NIL 297,421.00 297,421.00
(421,130.00) Less: HSBC Invoice Finance NIL (21,500.00) {(21,500.00)
- Less: HSBCIF cross gurantee {SLIE) NIL {69,434.00) (69,434.00)
1.00 206,487.00 206,487.00
1.00 Goodwill 1,00 NIL 1.00
NIL HSBC Bark PLC NIL NIL NIL
NIL 0.00 1.00
HIRE PURCHASE
234,000.00 HP Commcercial Vehicles 1,00 233,999.00 234,000.00
(233,999.00) Various Finance Companies NIL (233,999.00) (233,999.0Q)
112,000.00 HP Trailers 12,792.00 54,801.23 166,801.23
(99,208.00) Various Finance Companies NIL (17,500.00) (116,708.00}
78,000,00 HP Plant & Machinery 1.00 77,999.00 78,000,00
(77,999.00) Various Finance Companies NIL (77,999.00) (77,999.00)
21,557.00 Rent Deposit NIL NIL NIL
Uncertain Stansted Landlord NIL NIL NIL
12,794.00 37,301.23 50,095.23
ASSET REALISATIONS
38,200.00 Commercial Vehicles 40,000.00 NIL 40(,000.00
22,000.00 Commercial Trailers 22,205.00 NIL 22,205.00
12,170.00 Plant & Machinery 15,000.00 NIL 15,000.00
B,870.00 Office Equipment 10,000.00 NIL 10,000.00
Uncertain Prepayments NIL Uncertain Uncertain
Uncertain Non-Factered Book Debts - SLE NIL NIL NIL
NIL Non-Factered Book Debts - PWUKL NiL NIL NIL
Uncertain MNan-Factocred Book Debts - Others NIL NIL NIL
- Cash at Bank 46,45 NIL 46.45
- LTO License Fee: Colchester 108,000.00 NIL 108,000.00
- LTO License Fee: Stansted 2,804.52 NIL 2,804.52
- Mator Tax Refund 862.81 NIL 862.81
- Bank Interest Gross 232,45 NIL 232.45
- Suspense Account G,207.04 NIL 9,207.04
- Legal fee refund 707.97 NIL 707.97
- Business Rates Refund 2,313.35 NIL 2,313.35
211,379.59 NIL 211,379.59
COST OF REALISATIONS
- Rent - Stansted (2,804,52}) NIL (2,804.52}
- Pre-Appeintment fees {35,000.00) NIL (35,000.00)
- Legal Fees - Pre Administration {11,254.00) NIL (11,254.00)
- Legal disbursements - Pre-Administration (107.80) NIL (107.80)
- Pre-Administration disbursements (195.00) NIL (195.00)
- LTO Licence Fee: Colchester {105,000.00) NIL (105,000.003%
- Administrators fees - time costs capped at £75,000 NIL {75,000.00) (75,000.00)
- Bank Charges - Floating (0.40) NIL (0.40})
- Advertising NIL (69.93) (69.93)
- Professional Services - software fees NIL (49.93) (49.93)
- Travel/Taxis NIL (75.40) (75.40)
- Mileage (Category 2 Disbursement) (116.66) {116.66)
- Banding NIL (350.00) {350.00)
- IT dishursements NIL 69.71 69.71
- Administraters Disbursements NIL (8.10) (8.10)
- Storage Costs NIL (100.00) {100.00)
{154,361.72) {75,700.31) (230,062.03)

(680,067.06)
(247,124.97)

(88,460.62)
{510,336.00)

UNSECURED CREDITORS
Trade Creditors

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE
Palletways - Trade

NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL

{680,067.06)
{247,124.97)

(88,460.62)
{510,336.00)

(680,067.06)
(247,124.97)

{88,460.62)
{510,336.00)



(80,000.00)
(100,000.00)
Uncertain

(5,000,00)

(1,325,792.65)

Palletways - toan
Funding Circle
Shartfall to Stansted Landlord

DISTRIBUTIONS
Ordinary Shareholders

REPRESENTED BY

Vat Recoverable - Floating
IB Current Fixed

IB Current Floating

Vat Payable - Floating

NIL (80,000.00) (80,000.00)

NIL (100,000.00) (100,000.00)

NIL NIL NIL

NIL  {1,705,988.65) {1,705,988.65)

NIL (5,000.00) (5,000.00)

NIL (5,000.00) (5,000.00)
69,812.87 (1,542,900.73) {1,473,087.86)
30,852.26 NIL 30,852.26
50.00 NIL 50.00
61,071.,51 NIL 61,071.51
{22,160.90) NIL (22,160.90)
69,812.87 NIL 69,812.87
Glyn Mummery

Joint Administrator



*SLUOW ZT UIYYM POSOP 3q [|IM UORRASIUILIPY BU |

"3IM [P 2q 0] S3NSS] [RJUSUIUOIIAUS 0 AJ2JES PUB U3|eay ou a1e aisyl

‘uone|siba] A palinbal se paal@das si sa1ed JURAI(RY J2UI0 pUe SJ0a4p Bl Jo uonelado-o3 [Ind
"SIap|oyseIS WOl Salenb [euondenxs ou ae alsyl

‘pajulodde 10U S| SI0YPAID JO SIPIIOD Y

"PaliIuep! ale saplenball [epueul oN

*AJUQ LONIRASILILIPY 31 Ul USxelapun aq 0) Y1om siuasaldal jesodoud aa) syl

'ansind .o 21eBNSeAul 0] SJe1jeW OU aJe alayl

*31ep 01 dn pue 233jdW0D 348 PaAIRDJ SPJ0dR) 3yl

*« & & 5 & » &

AHOM 40 ITNATHIS STHL ONITIdWOI NI SNOILdWNSSY TVHINID

‘sjuswidojaaap Jo pawoju) 1day aie Ayl Bulnsus
pue si2pjoysyels joylo pue sioupadd 198304d 01 13 Ajlenueisgns $i NG SI0LPaID 0 JUBUS( [BRUBUL DIP B SARY JOU ABU SIYI 'sollew Alojeinbai pue uonesibs)|
ueAlRd yiim BulA|dwaod ‘sio0saip 3yl 4O JoNpU0D ayy 03 uoieal Ul padinbal ausym salpoq Alojngels BuiAnou ‘ssautbold sy uo Buiuodas Jeinbad ‘saed puaiy o3
Jusuiuicdde au3 Jo suoneIyOU ‘pifeA s1 Juswiuiodde ay) Buunsus Buipnppul ‘aIn1els Ag paainbad s1 JBUaIoeld AJUSAJOSUL Ue AQ USXeUepun yJom a4y Jo uoiodoud v

‘SWIe|2 J0}|paJd JO JuawWaaibe pue AUnios syl apn|aul [IM USHESPUN YJ0M ‘3SED SI UT *J0JIPa.D JO SSB|D 2J0W JC 3U0 0}
uonnNquisip e axeuw 0} S|qejieAe Spuny JUSDIYNS Sq 243U} pinoys SJo}paud 03 Jauaq [RDUBLY B 3g ARt 2423 SPUNJ JO UOIIES||22d 2U3 Ul S3NSJ USYELSPUN YI0M JISUM

"2INpayds syl buiAuedwoooe s1ewWIlSe 994 aU) Ul N0 395 3JB PaLINDU] 3q 03 SIS0D 2WI) PIJRWRSs ay) JO S|ie3ep Jayuiny ‘51500 swn s| pesodoud siseq 93} aU) aJaum
"Pa1BWIISS 30 URD SIUJ SJaYm lom Jo AioBaled yoes 10) 993 palewinss au Jo S1ewnsa ue yuim Jay1aBo] ajqel siyg Ul JNo 195 248 oM 10 Saliobaled
JUJaIP 3Y1 JO) sIseq 894 BUL 'mo[Rq N0 135 dle 31qe) siyy Buipdwod Ul spew suopdwinsse Jo s|ie1ag JuawuUBIsse siu) Jo uonelnp syl noyBnoLyy Japjoy 83140

A3 AQ uxEMSpUN 3G [IIM patedidriue si 3l YoM SUl JO SjEIap PUR 31ep 0] 43PJ0Y 3010 3Yj AQ US)ELISPUN YoM 3U] JO AlPLULINS PajieIap B N0 S35 Mojeq 3|qe] auyL

AlOSIADY

n—N— u }IOM JO 3INP3aYIs v

D xipuaddy




‘Buicbup

‘powad
uonelsuIpY a4l inoybnouyy ateudatdde aq im siyd

‘Sjeudoldde se sd1 s3epdn

*sdap1ewl AIpuns Jaylo snoLeA
UIm buliesp pue yum esp aq o1 slanews bupuelsino
pue uonensiuwpy a4yl Jo uoissaibold Jojuow 03 pue
s0ue||dwod ansuUa 0] SmMIIAL 3l JIpouad Bupeuspun

“Iauueul
Apwn e ut passaubold S| ssed ay] 1eY] pue 0} pspuajie
ale sis]iew Al0injels pue saueldwod (e 18yl alnsus 03
{.5ddd.) seIpog [euolssajold Alojeinbay ,SI0ielSIuIWpY
juilor suly Ag pue uohesiBe] Jspun pasnbal se
ABajeis BuloB-uo ay) pue ased sy JO smaInal Jenbay

'sauinbuz |esaUSb U ISISSE 0)
uopewrioyul Aued paky Bupssnbal Auedwio)) sy 03 540SApe
Jaulioy pue sjuejuncode s Auedwol syl yiim buipuodsalio)

*S3|1} 3SED JO FUBUIUIBL
au1 pue Buify Se yINS UOIENSIUNLPE 358D [BIaUa

"(,Sd1.) SWIISAS Siauonde.ld Aduaajosu]
Modsaq 0juo uoReLLgUl Bumindui pue g3 ased dn Buipias

"SUUOW € pue sAep gg 1e smalaad 3|y Bupsidwo)
'saunpaoold  jeudsiul Bupojdwiod  pue  ugrEIUSWINIOD
euwiuiedde 1sod jo uoneledsud syl yum  Bunsissy

oM 21631245 puB aAnenSIuIWpe AleSSsoaN

‘uoissasboid

2582 pue UCHAUIOD [E1oUsD 34SU? 0] AIESS3IaU S] 40 9IMIE)s Aq parmnbal 1y)a s 1ng UoRenSILiupy i} 03
Jyjouaq jeueul ppe jou pinom Ajfessual A1oba1es Buiuie/d pue UORBIISIUNUPY U} UTYIM Sie] §21m YoM

slapewu |jelouan

silopjewl jelausn

Ua)eHapun g 03 40M 1IN

PoLIad Ul Ud)eHapun YoM

T19'ST3 DNINNYId ONY NOLLVHISININGY DONINNVId ONY NOLLYALSININGY T
AiobBajen 2]0N
ALOSIADY
HHOM JO 3|NpaYds v

did

D xipuaddy



s3idad Jo uononpoad pue SUCIR||DUOD3. HUeq JjRinooe
ainsue 0} sjuswisnlpe pajepasse Buipnpul sjuswied
pue sidizial e sseooid 0] dom Bupunoooe aseD

*Josdsy] oadsad ul sbupsaw wesa) tenbal
Bulpjoy *Josuayy uopeusWsidw] pue ssbueyd pasodoid
Aue Juswnaop pue ABsled]s JOJUOW O] 3NUIUOD

BuIssad0ld "paJinbal uaym SJ03paJd |2 01 sHodsd Ajpuin
pue a1einooe aonpold 03 pajipuodal Aenbad s1e s3unoloe
jie Buunsuz 580 ayy Jo uoneInp 343 Inoybnoayl sjunodde
sueq ejeise Jueajosur Buusisiujwpe pue dn Bumpes

*Abajelys 35e0 JUSWINI0P pue sURLIRIRG

sjuswalinbay Juswebeuepy ase)

‘pals|dwod

peladwod

"suoljeinbay Bulapune Asuoly 03 ouasaype Buiobug

*S.Jap|oyaxels s} Jo UalR aul Jo 3|yold pue eipaw {RID0S
‘uonisod xe] ‘sucpensifal 1o s90USDI| Jejnoed ‘sudedu0d
[PIUSWLOLIAUS *AJa)es pue sy sjdwiexs Joj qusaunuiodde
uo Jo 01 Joud Jo ademe 2q 0] Sisneul Jypads ased
JaUjo Aue ale alay) 4l JSpISUOD 0] ‘BA0QE 3U} 03 UoRIppe Ul

Py U0IR10Md Bleq PY Alaqug S4) Se 4ons Uonesiba)
J3UL0 puUR SJaNeW [e3Iyle pue |BuoIsSajold JO uopeIapisuod
apnpul  Yymm saunpanosd uo ey} Jo  uopedwo)

suofjenbay bupspune] Asuol aul Yim
0UPPICITE Ul $HYIBYD U INOA MoUy pue sainpadcld
juauwissasse  ysd  Bupspune] Asuow  Jo  uoiR|dwol

sjuawaiinbay AlojenbHey

*2dnIny) 2|qeaasalo)
oy Joj Bucbuo uewss pm uogewdoill Bulsyes

"2511e A3LJ) Usym pue Se siajewl
Jaylo Aue 0 Buipusne pue siusbe 0] uopeUSWNIOP
pue uoijeuloul |euonippe Jo uoisiacud pue paanbad
Se sjuawnoop Jo uopajdwod pue uonewdojul Bulsyien

AlOSIADY

ddd

}4OM JO BINPAYIS V

D xipuaddy



"uopeJIsIUILpe BU) JO polad aug 104 ouRIRap
Xel aa9mnpe 0] pue uoiisod xel uswiulodde-sud
s, Auedwo) s asijjeIsAId 01 JYIWH Yum uosiel Buiobug

*laeadai} Ajledipopsd pue syjuow
0T e maaal 3|1 e Bupedwao) *soueydwon fuoissalbold
sses  uididpun o3 s1s Yoy  jo  Bupep
-dn Buleb-uQ Buissaifold s1 3sed 3yl pue 01 palsype
a4e Siajew Alojnjess (e 2Insua o} saipoq Alojeinbal au
Agq paanbas se ases sy Buimainsl Apenbay Buiobug

'$9|NJ ADUBA|OSU! JURAD|R.
U3 umm ooueptoooe 4y ‘oyeudoudde yi ‘sbusyeyo
0} pue suopasfodd SnSIBA palndy) sasusdxs pue sisod
2U] SS3S5E 0} SNUIII0D 0} S10)pass buladudde Jueasial
9y} Sjgeus 0] padinbals S Se UORRIUSWNDOR JaL0
Uons yhm J3y3a603 sioyipato umouy |je o3 siy Bunenodn
‘asED 32Ul Jo uogeinp 2y} noybnodyl uSyemepun
90 0] pajedpiue S| 10 U3 SEY eyl oM 3U3 Jo
15ED8U0) pue piodal e uiejuiew o} Buinuiuod “Buiocbug

"UONRASIUILIPY U3 JO uoneInp

ay3 Inoubnoayy Burobuo ulewsd ||m omiaded o Bu4

"WBJSAS ST 243 U0 SPJ0DaJ JO SDURUSJUIRW
pue Bunepdn panuiuol sawll ||B 1B pasalyde aq ued

‘uoiyisod xey eyl s,Auedulo) auy UlBLSISe 0 S93140
[Bjusliedop o0 puR YA 941 UM Sduspuodsaliod
Al|eoyioads 2Jow pue uopensiuiwpy aul Jo JYiWH BuiAdiion

SUIUOW € pue sAep
Q€ Jaye smalaal 9|y Jo uopadwo) "siseq AW B uo 535
ey bupsidwiod pue bunep-dn *Buissaiboid s ased ap
pue 0} paUaype aJe siayew Aonies (e aunsus o} ssipoq
AoieinBal auy AQ paiinbaa se ase2 ay3 buimaiasl Apeinbay

‘pasodo.d
$358(Q 93) SY} UO J)0A pue $53558 0] sioyipal bulnoidde
JUBAS|S B3 D|gRUB 0} padinbal Sse UOIIEIUSWN3I0p UoNs
1230 yum Jeyebol siclpasd o1 siyy Bupenous ‘e8sex ayy
40 UoljeINp 3Ul INoUBNCIY} USyRLDPUN 3¢ |Im pajeddiue
S| 4O U230 SBY Jeul oM 3yl Jo Jseaauoy e Buipdwuo)

uone|siba] Yim souepJoode Ul pabieydsip sJe sisjew
lle ainsus o} walsAs Aelp e Buejuiew pue paalelal
souspuodsalios pue siaded e Bujd  tjuswiulodde
33 Jo uopeinp Byl Joj paulelulEW  pue pajepdn
3q 0] S9li} JucdPaRe pue Jaded aypads ased dn Bumes

‘pasinbau se suodal
lewialxe pue [euJdaiul Buipinosd pue §dI uo juswiuiodde
ap 3noybnody; syuswAed pue sydisoal [ jo Buipiosal pue

AOSIADY

ddd

JHOM JO 3INPRYOS ¥

9 Xipuaddy



*pate|dwon

*$p33004d 3|BS 9U] WOL) 318359 UONEASIUILIPY aU] olul
PaNIZRL 94 AfHOUS ||IM £2°T0Z'Z€T JO [2303 B ‘005 £ TF
22402 Jo Ajjige| s, plequio Jo ucionpap Buimo)iod

‘pajdwoe)

‘pae|dwon

-

‘uoned]siuipy
aU1 JO 21ep a3yl 1e se tebpa) Joagep Buuiewad sAuedwod
BU} JO UORD9|0Z BLF ymum Isisse 03 sssubuim aey
PALWIUOT THNMA "Hodau 3y JO Apoq ulew ayj Ul pajels sy

510194

“POAIROSI oM €7 T08'$ST D 40 spasnoud
3yl pup sjusuiaalbe oyl Joapun Sig|RIl Byl pIoS 2ARY
AU 1Rl PasIApPR 3ARY PIRUIOT "WBY] yum Juswaaube 4H
e J2pun sia|ies] sy} JO UOEADU B MO||B 01 YSIM Jou PIp J1d
[24U3D YHON pIequioT ‘UoiensiuiupY JO S1ep 3yl Buimo||od

SiSNieil dH

"gT S00eld ADUSA|OSUT
JO JUBWIEIS UM SDURpIOdDR Ul ‘gTQZ ISqQUISAON QF U0
THNAMd 01 PIOS 818M 518sse pue ssauisng s,Auedwlo) sy

“TINMd 03 SI95Se pue SsauIsng ayj Jo sjes
pabesoed-ald 2y} JO s|iElsp 10} ¥ Xipuaddy 03 JojRl a5ead

uonoesuen

JO JUoNISRS \JIM 9JUEBPIOJJE U] ssaulsng Jo oJes

‘uone|sibs| Ag Ino jes se Ajloid Jo 4apao
12400 3yl Ul S10)paJd au) 03 spaadald syl Jo ucirnguisip
e} e pInsus 0} pue s$19s5e  ADUSAJOSUl By} 9si|esd
03 S| ss800.4d ADUBAjOSUl Ue Jo sasodind ulew 3yj JO suQ

"UORESIUILIPY 3y} 03 oudq [eiourly) SPPE A1062183 SIY] UIYIM S[[e] YoIym UayeHapun YiomM

YT LZF

uI)jBIpuUn 3q 0} oM 3injhd
NOLLVSITVIY 135SV

POLIDd Ul 24epapun YoM
NOILYSITVIY 13SSY

AIOSIADY

diid

H40M JO 3NPaYIS Y

9 Xipuaddy



"0] @Np 2Je spunj syl 34sym AJOUIPI 0] MBIABS (1M
SM ‘SIUBWSIR]S Yueq Adeo paAledal mMOU AR 9m SY

"pairadxe ale suoles||eal JSuUpNg ON ‘pale|diod

"2GRASILDE BB SILIBACDRL AUR JBUIBUM SUIULIS)p
pUE MBIAR] B DYRLISDUN UCIBI3Y] [|!M 9M pue 10adsal
SIY} Ul paAlBdal US9Q SBY UO[BULIOUl JURAS[RL S|

‘PalspuUalIns Ajusnbasgns aseg|
P3ISUBIS B4l pue palidxs aaey s,017 Y109 "pale|duion

"Pa103j02 8q 0} UleWRJ 8T8'STHF 40 S1qap
[enpisal pue (S03ensIUWPY 3yl Pue THNMd Wog Ag)
PS129)|100 Usaqg sey QOE'T/532 Jo [ejol e ‘Jusuiulodde
J0 3=1ep ayy avuis Buobuo  ulewal  sUERI||0D

‘2J2ISe UoneSIUILWPY 94Y] 0] anp ale
A3y JalI3ym 10 ‘SU0IIS(03 1gep 4aoq Snaiadld Jo 1adsau
Ul 4I129SH 03 9np 2Je spuny 353yl JSUIsUm sUlLLISIep
0} buAy sle sp Unoooe  yueq  uopelsiuiwpe-s.d
s, Auedwio) syl wodl pO' L0267 10 WNS B PaAI3dal IARY o

"punyaa sa)es §SeUISNg B pue spunyad 39 [e63)] ‘spunjos xe}
Jojow asem poudd 3y} Buunp suonesiea. Jawpo Ajuc syl

suoneseay 1955y 1930

'2]12359 UOJeJISIUILIPY 2U3 0] anp aq Ajlenuajod
pinoo Jeyy sjuswdedasd Jo s|ielap paisenbal ARy M

SjuaUiAedalg

"sasiaLd JaLJ0 Su3 40} Juslubisse/asea)|
mau e o) suofenjobou moje 0] pue sasiwRld 3uo
U044} PRAOWIRI 3¢ CF UOIRW.I0JUl padinbal 21geus 0] sesiwa.d
Buipes omy 3] Jo Padsal Ui SI01RNSIUIWPY BU AG panss)
Bdam 5,017 ‘Hodas 8u) Jo Apoq ulew 3yl Ul pajelsp sy

*4104SH 03 BulpuelsSINO sulewd 005’177
40 |B10} ¥ "Wiay) 03 anp AJjigel| 12303 8y} 8onpad 03 J1DGSH
o} A[paup pled Buisq ale pue HuOBUG URWAS SUCIDI0D

*Si0leqsiuiLIpyY Ul 03 yoeq pspuey
usaq mou sey Jafipa) ay3 ‘Hodas syl JO Apog Byl Ul N0
195 suoseal 8y} 0} ang "41D9SH 03 ApoauIp pled pue THNMd
AQ palanodal asom s)gep buipueisino ayy Jo uood v

AIOSIADY

citld

HiOM JO 3INP3YIS v

D Xipuaddy



‘pajeldwen

"SUOID||0D 3ud
uo sayepdn 03 piebas yim 4IDESH UM A[9sop asiel] o)
ANUIU0D [|IM sJojejsiuiwpy 3y -Bujobuc/pajsidwon

aney Aed Aepijoy pue sabem JO Siealle saaA0)dws JO
adsal ul Auedwo) aul Jsuiebe swiep [epuedaedd |y e

SI0JIped) [eRualayald

*136p3|
IS @43 UC SSHPA0DRl JO SS900NS S8yl UC juepuadsp
2q |IIm SIU SB Suopesi|eal Jgep J00g JO [9AS| ||BJaA0
SY1 SUILLIDIEP 0] SjgeUn 2.0aIeL) aJe am ‘ebels si Yy e

"bEY'6932 PUR 00070 218
5196p3| 3[1S PUe [1S SU3 J9pun JIDFGSH 03 PamO Junowe
ay3 ‘podas syl Jo alep ayl e sy “4ebpa| sAuedwod
9U} UQ SUO[ES|[Pa) B} WO S| I2A0D3S 0] YOO}
{lImM 41DGSH “496paj 3115 2U3 4opun (fejuoys AU JO JUDAS
3Y1 UJ -uonepinbr ul — 3I11s ‘Aueduwiod pajeRosse ue
0} papuap@ AJljped Bupunodsig ao1oaul ue 4o Joddns
Ul ‘Auedulod su) Woy asquelent 5000 e sARY JIDASH

‘paefial siyy ul 9auesens jeuosiad e pspiaold sey
14 1eyy pooisdapun sy 1] '¢T0¢ 4OGUIsAoN / U0 patslsibBal pue
7107 Joquianop § uo pajeato AYljoe) BuuUNoDSI 3D10AUT SU3 BIA
5199p »ooq sAurdwoy ayj Jsuebe abieyd psxy e ploy 41249SH

S103Ipa1) pa4nJas

snnp

,SI0JRLISIURUPY 9Y] JO JUILIIIINI PUE SIUCHTILIOD 21Ul 2.1NSUD 0] A18SSaI0U 10 91N1eIs Aq pauinba.t soy31e
S1 Nq uoRNSIUIUIPY 3Y] 0} YU [BIUEUL PPE JOU [IM AJEISUSE AIOBIYEI SIF LUIIIM SIE) YIIYM YIoM

8487

ulayeHISpUN 3q 03 RIoM aining
SHOLIqIND

POLIad Ul USYEHIPUN YoM
SHOLId3yd

AlOSIADY

cdtid

MHOM JO 3NPAYPS Y
D xipuaddy




"2]EI59 ADuaA|osuUl
2U3 JO 1Jouaq a3 10} IsI|eal 0] B|ge|ieae aqg AW JBY3 539568
U3 AJUap! 0] I|qe|ieAR LORWLONY Jaylo pue Auedwao)
31 JO SPJO03J pUR SH00Q 3L MBIASI 0] AJNp B sey 4] uy

‘apniels Aq paiinboi st 1nq uoIEIISIUIUIPY 9Y] O] JHjouUaq [eidueuly ppe Jou [[IM A10633e siif]
UIyIIm yiom jo Ajuofew ayy “rioaramoy [uonpelbiasaaul ayg funnp Jybyy 03 21102 s3asse Aue pIioys uoResiipy
Yy 0F JUoUD [epueUl 3wWos ppe Aeiw Ai0Ba3es SIYI UIYHM SJEJ UJIYM USNELIGPUIT ¥I0M B8y} JO IOS

uayelspun aq o3 yJom 24njnd

POH3d Ul Ud)eHapun I0M

0r9's3 SNOILVOILSIANI SNOILVOI1S3IANI 12
"SUCHDS|0D J03GapP BLY LICL) 3|gR|IBAR Spuny s/seq BLI0BUO U O JoYPaL
SN|dns Jo [9A3] 83 uo Juepuadap Ajiaeay aq [im S pue JO sassep jje 4oy sawodno ARy a2yl snid snunuod
SI03pai) 0 S|qe|ieAs Sq [[IM UORNGLISIP JO [9AS] Jeym suopesifea) J9sse se malAas Bulobuo pue sigediidde
0] Se uleuZoun S i ‘uoneulojul jussald uodn paseg e si uognguasip Wed paguosaid B oyl BUUBLROSY e
*lauuew
BAPBYa-1500 pue AL e up ssue Ay se ssiinbus pue swiep 6uBBo| pue s|e1ep
SWIe[D ,SJ01PaJ3 0] puodsal puR mMalAR) 0] SNUUCD 0] 10ypal Bumndul ‘seuinbua L.B__umb LM mc_._mmn_ .
SI0JIpo1) painoasun)
. '2107 AW T U0 pals|duicd uoipesue.; yoed-aid
pejeidwo) e 541 YIM UOPoUn{uod W N0 palled sem ssa004d Syl e
(. 3dNLy) 9007 suofieinbay (JusuAoidwy
10 uoA0I4) sbupjespun Jo Jajsuel] sy o3 juensind
Tinad Aq paidope Bueg yels (e 10) JuswAoidus
40 S10R43U0D JO J34SURLY 3U3 JO SSNEDag PIRUIWIS USaq
AlOSIADY
YHOM JO SINPAYOS ¥

ddd

3 xipuaddy



‘paje|dwod

‘palejdwon

‘patedwod

V4N *pRAlRdal/paredwcD

I02a1p B
se Buipoe wouy payienbsip buisg sjenplalpul Ui 3nsa1 pnoo
pue Jayun) paiebisaaul 3q pinoys 1eyl 1onpuca BulAjiuspl
ul S139Q 1sissSe 0} pssn 2q Ued INQ |eRUspUuod 5| 513494
0] papirold UOOPULIOUT "S2IALSS ADUDAJOSUT 241 Jo/pue
sI139Q Suy O3 uodad e Bbumwgns pue “usujuiodde jo
SUFUOLL 33U uiLaim ‘uoiebissaul Aoiniels e buipnpuod
pue SILUBWILIS jueq/ SIUNCJIZE [RioUBUL/SaleULCRSIND
S.opaJp fsplooas pue jooq sAuedwo) 3y} Bumainey

-3|geaidde se ‘SJ03ipadd LM UOIBINSUOD JayMny sjaissod
pue uonse Jo asinod 2jeldosdde 1soW Syl JapisuUce OF
!sBuipasocid yons Aue jo sjiow auy dn yblam o] '=1E1SS
AU Ul 3|ge|ieAR S1OSSE aUf ||oms 0] uaye] aq pinod ugide
[enualod 4 Japisucd o1 suocgebnssaul [eqiur Bupepepun

‘uonebnsaaul
Alojniels pue uonepinbr] syl yim 1sisse 03 padinbal
89 ABw se ‘Adojusaul ue Jo uciiededaud pue ‘spuodal
Alojniels sy Buipnpuy ‘splodaa pue $yo00q sAuedwiad aul
JO uone|o2/U0nI3|oD 3yl 40} sjuswsabuele paleu|ploo)

Py uonesyljenbsig siopang Auedwo)
Syl yym aouepioode ul (,S139q.0 Abyens |euisnpul
pue ABJaug ssauisng Jo Juswedag 3y 01 uINjaJ Aloiniels
a3 buuedaud uy jsisse 0] adleuuoilssnb e ayeidwod
03 AJUSAJOSU] U] JO SIESA £ UIylim 2010 Buipjoy 9sou] pue
waund yjog Aueduwio) syl jo (suojoadip syl Bunssnbay

"812353 ADUBAJOSUI B4] 10} J|qe|lene Spuny aL
[[oMS PInoa pansind JI Ydiym puRuspl 2Je eyl suooesuesy
9|JEpIoA 10 JUSPaJZIUE JBYJ0 ag ARW 2JsUR ‘SlouliByund

AIOSIADY

4

Y40M JO SINPAYIS v

D Xipuaddy



"6T0¢ Aenuer £ U0 palitelqo sem [eacuddy pajsidwon

‘pas|dwod

‘paRdwo)

s|esodold ay | *sbuyy Atoymels jje Bups|idwoo pue Jap|sud
0] slaquisw [/ sioypals 0] siesodosd asou) Bupenodn
'98yI 3U} JO T4 3INPaLRS JO ebd 03 juensind ‘asodind
A103N1e1S 2U3 BUIASIUDR pue U0IIRISIUILIRY SUT JO 1oNPUOD
U} 404 sjesodoud |eullo) siojenisSivILIPY By) Bupenuulod

'S10}IPAL paINdasun pue |eusss)sad 10) s|gejieae
s1asse a4y} Joejedd o) pebuele sem puog ADUSA|OSU| uy

Buisiuaape
Aloymels pue ssiuedwon Jo Jenstbay ayl ‘Wnod syl yim
sBul)y ‘serped JuUeAS[RL /UMmOL (|2 01 uoneoyjou Buinss
Buipnjou; saniew.oy) Juswiuiodde Alojniels (e yum Bujesag

~noissosbosd ased pue 22ueHdWos jereusls

aunsua 03 Aiessadou sy 40 anjels Aq padinbad jaylre st NG UOICSIUIUPY Y1 0] JifaUaq [eidUeUl] ppe 10U
1M A1062382 SIyF UIyIm YI0M JO AJ1iofeil ayY 19ASM0Y SUINTal | YA JO UCISSILIGNS U] SE YIS ‘UOIIeISIUNUDY
Y7 0} Joudq [epueuly oS ppe Aewr AioBajed S|yl UIGHM SIIE] UIIYM USNELIBPUIN NI0M By} JO SWOS

ud)yerapun 2q 03 YI0Mm ainjng

PoLIad Ul ua)eIapun YoM

A WAE ONILIOdIY ANV FIDNVITdWOD AMOLNLYIS DNILYQdIY ANV 3DONVITdIWOD AHOLNLYLS £
*Aousby W) |euoieN
10 2LIs Jo Alelaudes sl 0] uoneoynou adinbal udiym
‘buiobug e WBI| 0] WD IARY SI9J1RW AUR JSUTSUM JO UDRISPISUOD
‘siseq Buiobuo ue uo
suoiebisaau) bulRULIng U AURNIDS 21NNy 10J S|gR|IBAE pue
Pa10ls ARINDas 31p SPJOIaL 2SO 18U 2INSUB ¢ *SpJooad
‘pole|dwio) e 2U0IPBP S AuRdUIOT) BU] JO AdOD B aye) 0] 8is Dulpually e
AOSIADY
HI0M JO 3NPBYIS ¥

cdd

J xipuaddy



*AlBuipiodoe siojpasa 03 buizeaw auyg Bujuaauod
200U 2y} yojedsip ‘pajsenbad s) Bupasut jeaisAyd e 1

‘pauUSAU0D 3¢ 0] Buiaawl jexsAyd e Joj sissnbal
uspium Aue Jo 1disoal Aj@Sop  J0JUDl  'SI0YIpa.D
P3.N23asuUn pue painias Waodj sjuswssingsip z Alobaje)
PUE S33) SJOUOMIIIRI4 ADUSA|OSUT 3yl JO siseq ayl
0} |eactdde »935 pue (JuUsSWIIRIS BUIODINGD palewnss
ue Buipnpul) jesodosd e Buenadn ‘AteSSanau USym

‘Bulobuc/pajedwon

'saluBdWOo) JO 1245103y aU) ylim pajy ag [Iim
3 1dizoad Buimojod *ALOYS pRARDaU 3 [IM JUILINDOp
Y31 1BY3 a10jaday] ‘padoy S| 31 pue uoiuae bulaleoal S|
SI3 JEU] UCHRBLLILLIOD PBAISDaI AJUS03L “JaAamoy ‘aaey
SM 'PRUEME |I3S SI Sdieyy JO Judwalels palojdwod e
‘sl JO JuSWs)els e Buipiwgns Jou jo suoned)dw) auy
Jo ateme apew Buiaq 1030341p S pue s1aseyd audsag

‘pats|dwo)

‘paARIRL
2JoM S9NIUWIOD B 10 sucpeujwou op sjesodold
siojensiuiwpy eyl bupenaap usym souspuodsallcD
Ag =unpaooud uoispep ayy jo ued se pajeidwod

‘palinbaa se sseo0.d ayl Inoybnot
sau paquasesd Je suiniad Bupjwgns pue juswiujodde
Buimoo) Buisue sianEwW YA Pue Xg) jj8 yum bujesqg

"98vI 84}
40 18 INP3URS J0 /+ Ydedbieled Jepun siieyy Jo Juswajels
B Jwqns 03 pexse adom Auedwo) Byj 4o SJopaldip aul

"padinbad J se=1sn. Juspuadapu
odde pue saed jueaspal jje AJjou 03 uooe ajendoadde
23] pue juswiolus-0INe 10} sajep Buibels pue sswayds
uoisuad Aue Jo a3ua]sIxa ay] Ysijgeiss o] palinbad st 41 3yl

*2a3IuILL0D
Sloypan e dn 195 03 }BM JIBU] 4O SJONpRLD BUIAJRON

6107 AleNUBL € U0 a0Uapuodsallod Ag aunpanoald
uolsidep e Jo Aem Ag paaosdde Apusnbasqns osuiom

AlOSIADY

ddd

HOM JO INPIYPS Y

3 xipuaddy



000's.3

$334 d31VIWILS3 TV10L1

“Juswiuiodde au3 IoYGNOIYY asLe Aoy se
Slapew souelduod pue AIgINels J3U10 (|8 03 aoualaypy

‘sajuedwiod
J0 JensiBay pue UNCD Y3 Ylim UO[IRIUSLLNDOP JURAS[SY
343 Buyy pue uodsy ssa4604d [eUl € JO UONREeSLIEINDID
pue uopeiedaid ‘eije JSJUI ‘SSPNPUL SILL UOIN[OSSIP
lo uogepinbr  Alosindwony A0 o Auedwod
a3 Buped Jo Aem Ag LoD ‘5012 B 0] UDHEASIULIWPY
a1 Bulg 01 sjuswaanbas Aloymels ayl yum Buleag

‘pasnbal se suins.
Xe] J3ylo 1o pue Jya Juswiulodde 3s0d yhm Bupesqg

SWw|Bj2 JLWgNS 0] S3D1j0U
pue slojipald Jo sBusow {ewlio apnpul ARW Uoiym
a)njels Ag pasnbad se sjuswasiuaape jebe| soed o]

‘padinbad se syodal Adojnyels Bujjy pue pouad
Buipoda. Yoes Bulnp uoREASIMIWPY 243 Jo ssadboud aLp
uo sepdn ue Buipinold ‘uonelsifie] Aq paiinbad se ‘siseq
Alyjuow-x|s B uo sioypar / siaqusw 03 Bupoday

*g8V1 sU3 Japun paquosaad
se §sa004d 3yl JO SIS0D JBYI0 ||IB €3 UONRISPISUCD
anp usAlb Buiaey ‘mojje spunj se awp 01 awWp
WgJ) sjuswissingsip pue s33y ssadold 03 ‘pasibe usym

AOSIADY

o4

}I0M JO SNPAYIS V

2 xipuaddy



SYSTEMATIC LOGISTICS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED - IN ADMINISTRATION
Joint Administrators’ fee estimate as at 20 June 2019

APPENDIX C

Average
Total hourly rate

Activity Hours Cost (£) £
ADMINISTRATION 58.1 15,811 272
ASSET REALISATION 119.4 27,242 228
STATUTORY COMPLIANCE AND REPORTING 66.8 17,524 262
TRADING - - #DIV/0!
INVESTIGATION 176 5,640 320
CREDITORS 319 8,784 276
LEGAL AND LITIGATION - - -
TOTAL 293.7 75,000

Hourly Charge out rates:

Appt taker/partner
Managers/directors
QOther professional

Junior Professional/support

£

370-450

280-370

165-230

80-110

The above fee estimate is based on the assumptions contained in the accompanying schedule of work.

The office holder anticipates that it will not be necessary to seek further approval.

Time costs are maintained on computerised records of all time spend on the administration of each case. Matters dealt with during the
assignment are dealt with by different members of staff depending on the level of complexity and experience required. Time is charged to
the case in maximum of six minute units. Charge-out rates are based on individual expertise, qualification and grade. The costs of the firm’s
support staff are not directly charged to the estate unless dealing with directly identifiable case specific matters. Charge out rates are
reviewed at least annually, details of FRP charge out rates applicable to this assignment are set out above.

Further information can be found in the Creditors’ Guide to Fees which you can access using the following [ink

http://www.frpadvisory.com/fees-quide.html. Alternatively, a hard copy of the relevant guide will be sent to you on request.

On occasions it may be necessary to change the rates applicable to the work undertaken and if this occurs during the period of the
assignment this will be netified to creditors as part of the normal reporting procedures.



APPENDIX C

FRP ADVISORY LLP (“FRP"}

HOURLY CHARGE OUT RATES

Appointment taker/Partner 370-495
Managers/Directors 280-370
Other Professional 165-230
Junior Professional/Support 80-110

Time costs are maintained on computerised records of all time spent on the administration of each case. Matters
dealt with during the assignment are dealt with by different members of staff depending on the level of
complexity and experience required. Time is charged to the case in maximum of six minute units, Charge-out
rates are based on individual expertise, qualification and grade. The costs of the firm’s support staff are not
directly charged to the estate unless dealing with directly identifiable case specific matters. Charge out rates are
reviewed at least annually, details of FRP charge out rates applicable to this assignment are set out above.

Further information can be found in the Creditors’ Guide to Fees which you can access using the following link
http: //www.frpadvisory.com/fees-guide.html. Alternatively, a hard copy of the relevant guide will be sent to you
on request.

On occasions it may be necessary to change the rates applicable to the work undertaken and if this occurs during
the period of the assignment this will be notified to creditors as part of the normal reporting procedures.



APPENDIX C

DISBURSEMENT POLICY

Disbursements are expenses met by and reimbursed to an office holder in connection with an insolvency
appointment.

There are two types of disbursements; direct disbursements (known as Category 1) and indirect disbursements
(known as Category 2).

Category 1 dishursements:

These are payments to independent third parties where there is specific expenditure directly referable ta the
appointment in question, these include but are not limited to such items as case advertising, storage, bonding,
searches, insurance, licence fees.

Category 1 disbursements can be drawn without prior approval
Category 2 disbursements

These are expenses that are directly referable to the appointment in question but not to a payment to an
independent third party, With the exception of mileage FRP do not charge category 2 disbursements.

Mileage payments made for expenses relating to the use of private vehicles for business travel, which is directly
attributable to the insolvency estate, are paid by FRP at the HMRC approved mileage rate prevailing at the time
the mileage was incurred, at the time of this report this is 45p per mile.

Category 2 disbursements require prior approval in the same manner as an office holder’s remuneration.



A XIONIddY

PRANIU) SeM 3500 SYL AW WYL jR E{
S3e1 JUINH Y3 18 FaSiey 5 o

$8'90.4 210 pURIS
G/ €8 abieyoay; wm«.l W)
Z Aofate)
ak's SaUals|sqng
L{69 SIQEWINSICT JSIdoT
00°05€ Guipuag
or'se 18ne1] oLL-08 oLL-08 yoddng g |euRISSTY0I4 Lo
aocy Sixel 0ez-set 0ez-5aL [BLOISSBjaId JBUIO
£66Y SINAIBG O
£5'69 BUEBARY 0/£082 0/£-082 siojpaug / siabeusy
TATGATES SEY-OLE 0Sv-0L8 JBULE / JBXE} WRwuloddy
3 anieA 610 A2l 15T 9TOT AT ST apesg
6L0Z Adl 62 01 8107 JOGWIACN 0F wosy s918. In0 abueyn Jdud
pouad a1y 10) SJUILIISINGSIQ
LE0ET ST00E Y SET6E 09'S1 5Z°96 az'ly OL'EE SINOH jelol
00'sZe 9} oL aLa |eJjauec) - BupelL
ou'see as'ze aL'o a1’ Buipes)
o0's6| SL9CL 5§90 580 aeq 48410 -sUnIsUSd
05'iie a5y [17.41) 04°0 0.0 Buis|uaApy Aojneg /Huipueg
0969l SLEDK'R §58F G 8Y 080 safleuLo Juauguioddy
Zlvey aerr'L or'e o 00'e sBunasap /Bunioday Aoinelg
65697 05'BIEZ 098 0L 060 JesauRg - souBdwoD Agmiels
19161 A5'PEEZ) ¢PZ9 ol'o aL'6¥ 948 oLy sauedwe) Lojnisis
0008l Q00%¢ 00T falol4 aumden eyeg - 49914
9e'e2e QAYTS'2 og'LL as L 08’6 suayebisasu - 1|
00'G5L STiLr 59T 592 salnbugz vogo
£LLEE 527455 591 590 0oL Hiops Aorelinsany)
Finira4 05'848° oFLL e 08's 00 uonebyganu|
¥99LiE 00'80F' Q9L 09 ag'e piojpuzt
99l 527089 58°¢ SLE 0.0 Buisea /g
0002 069 00 gED SIGNPAID pAINDaS
00'sgl ooHT'e oF'eL OPEL SI0YPRT) PRN3ISUN
LrEIT gi'get's %74 5591 095 00'¢ sIoypaI)
CE'E0E oo'ole oo'e g4 00t Buneo|4 UORESHESY 1858y
oo'Log ST'S0L'6 S5Z'0€ 08'S rdl) O8'EL 0ECL UoRIANeZ 1920
00 s 00’59 0zZ'0 0z0 Auadouid ployasea/ploysaly
96'SEL 00'BLT L or's 089 0g'e UaRESIBaY 1355y
L0'89T ST9SE'EL 582y GLZL SZ'0 [1-3:1% e UQES|jeay 1988y
00's81 0% 580 90 auensy|
79208 05'208'2 08'5e 05t 0544 08'Th UONRASIUIUPY [213U3S)
00 S2€ 05'Ze oLQ oL'g jesauag) - Bugunaooy ssed
SQ'L8L jeirANN 0z9 oo'e oAt} MBINSY PUE [SUUSTD §5E0
00's0T 00'0F¥g'L 00'g o'y o'y [CLCI
00051 00°05% 00'g 051 ST og'o fununeaay aseD
0casy 00'sEl 0EQ K€C Buiuueld g ulwpy
56'55T SLULEE' L STy on'e S5'€T s’y [ 1%1% Buiuue|d pue uoles|uswpy

AMRY AU oBINY F

18a} oy

SINOH teeL

uaddag ¥ [EuQIsss|aid sounr

|2ucissajoid IPY10

sIE | salieuey  sauged
1 sidge) Juanguioddy

BL0Z AR 62 ©) 910 19qUIBAON (¢ POUSd auj} Joj panJeyd oui |

(uopzenRsULPY Uf) PajiI] JRUORLISIU] SoNSIBOT MEWASAS



Hodoay ss21601d SICIRNSILIWPY U]
{uonessiujwpy UI) PRNWI jRUCHEWRRIT S151607 JHeWRISAS

AJOSIADY
ﬂ—N— u aAijeInwN? pue powad 33 104 Junodde sjuswied pue s3d1adoy

3 xipuaddy



Systematic Logistics International Limited

(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

APPENDIX E

Statement From 30/11/2018 From 30/11/2018
of Affairs To 29/05/2019 To 29/05/2019
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
1.00 Goodwill 1.00 1.00
690,734.00 Book Debts NIL NIL
1.00 1.00
SECURED CREDITORS
(421,130.00) HSBC Invoice Finance NIL NIL
NIL HSBC Bank PLC NIL NIL
NIL NIL
HIRE PURCHASE
234,000.00 HP Commcercial Vehicles 1.00 1.00
(233,999.00) Various Finance Companies NIL NIL
112,000.00 HP Trailers 12,792.00 12,792.00
(99,208.00) Various Finance Companies NIL NIL
78,000.00 HP Plant & Machinery 1.00 1.00
(77,999.00) Various Finance Companies NIL NIL
21,557.00 Rent Deposit NIL NIL
Uncertain Stansted Landlord NIL NIL
12,794.00 12,794.00
ASSET REALISATIONS
38,200.00 Commercial Vehicles 40,000.00 40,000.00
22,000.00 Commercial Trailers 22,205.00 22,205.00
12,170.00 Plant & Machinery 15,000.00 15,000.00
8,870.00 Office Equipment 10,000.00 10,000.00
Uncertain Prepayments NIL NIL
Uncertain Non-Factored Book Debts - SLE NIL NIL
NIL Non-Factored Book Debts - PWUKL NIL NIL
Uncertain Non-Factored Book Debts - Cthers NIL NIL
Cash at Bank 46.45 46.45
LTO Licence Fee: Colchester 108,000.00 108,000.00
LTO Licence Fee: Stansted 2,804.52 2,804.52
Motor Tax Refund 171.25 171.25
Bank Interest Gross 232.45 232.45
Suspense Account 9,207.04 9,207.04
Legal fee refund 707.57 707.97
Business Rates Refund 2,313.35 2,313.35
210,688.03 210,688.03
COST OF REALISATIONS
Rent - Stansted 2,804.52 2,804.52
Pre-Appointment fees 35,000.00 35,000.00
Legal Fees - Pre Administration 11,254.00 11,254.00
Legal disbursements - Pre-Administrat 107.80 107.80
Pre-Administration disbursements 195.00 195.00
LTO Licence Fee: Colchester 105,000.00 105,000.00
Bank Charges - Floating 0.40 040
(154,361.72) (154,361.72)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(680,067.06) Unsecured Creditors NIL NIL
(247,124.97) HM Revenue & Customs - VAT NIL NIL
(88,460.62) HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE NIL NIL
(510,336.00) Palletways - Trade NIL NIL
(80,000.00) Palletways - Loan NIL NIL
(100,000.00) Funding Circle NIL NIL

Page 1 of 2

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

25 June 2019 09:07



Systematic Logistics International Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 30/11/2018 From 30/11/2018
of Affairs To 29/05/2019 To 29/05/2019
£ £ £
Uncertain Shortfall to Stansted Landlord NIL o NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(5,000.00) Crdinary Shareholders __NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(1,325,792.65) 69,121.31 69,121.31
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating 30,852.26
IB Current Fixed 50.00
1B Current Floating 60,379.95
Vat Payable - Floating (22,160.90)
69,121.31
Glyn Mummery

Page 2 of 2

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

Joint Administrator

25 June 2019 09:07



Statement

Systematic Logistics International Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators’' Summary of Receipts & Payments

APPENDIX E

From 30/11/2018

From 30/11/2018
of Affairs To 20/06/2019 To 20/06/2019
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
1.00 Goodwill 1.00 1.00
690,734.00 Book Debts _NIL NIL
1.00 1.00
SECURED CREDITORS
(421,130.00) HSBC Invoice Finance NIL NIL
NIL HSBC Bank PLC L NIL NI
NIL NIL
HIRE PURCHASE
234,000.00 HP Commcercial Vehicles 1.00 1.00
(233,999.00) Various Finance Companies NIL NIL
112,000.00 HP Trailers 12,792.00 12,792.00
(99,208.00) Various Finance Companies NIL NIL
78,000.00 HP Plant & Machinery 1.00 1.00
(77,999.00) Various Finance Companies NIL NIL
21,557.00 Rent Deposit NIL NIL
Uncertain Stansted Landlord NIL o NIL
12,794.00 12,794.00
ASSET REALISATIONS
38,200.00 Commercial Vehicles 40,000.00 40,000.00
22,000.00 Commercial Trailers 22,205.00 22,205.00
12,170.00 Plant & Machinery 15,000.00 15,000.00
8,870.00 Office Equipment 10,000.00 10,000.00
Uncertain Prepayments NIL NIL
Uncertain Non-Factored Book Debts - SLE NIL NIL
NIL Non-Factored Book Debts - PWUKL NIL NIL
Uncertain Non-Factored Book Debts - Others NIL NIL
Cash at Bank 46.45 46.45
LTO License Fee: Colchester 108,000.00 108,000.00
LTO License Fee: Stansted 2,804.52 2,804.52
Motor Tax Refund 862.81 862.81
Bank Interest Gross 232.45 232.45
Suspense Account 9,207.04 9,207.04
Legal fee refund 707.97 707.97
Business Rates Refund 2,313.35 2,313.35
211,379.59 211,379.59
COST OF REALISATIONS
Rent - Stansted 2,804.52 2,804.52
Pre-Appointment fees 35,000.00 35,000.00
Legal Fees - Pre Administration 11,254.00 11,254.00
Legal disbursements - Pre-Administrat 107.80 107.80
Pre-Administration disbursements 195.00 195.00
LTO Licence Fee: Colchester 105,000.00 105,000.00
Bank Charges - Fioating 040 0.40
{154,361.72) (154,361.72)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(680,067.06) Unsecured Creditors NIL NIL
(247,124.97) HM Revenue & Customs - VAT NIL NIL
(88,460.62) HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE NIL NIL
(510,336.00) Palletways - Trade NIL NIL
(80,000.00) Palletways - Loan NIL NIL
(100,000.00) Funding Circle NIL NIL

Page 1 of 2

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

20 June 2019 11:42



Systematic Logistics International Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement
of Affairs
£

Uncertain
(5,000.00)

(1,325,792.65)

Page 2 of 2

Shortfall to Stansted Landlord

DISTRIBUTIONS
Ordinary Shareholders

REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating
IB Current Fixed
1B Current Floating
Vat Payable - Floating

IPS SQL Ver, 2012.10

From 30/11/2018
To 20/06/2019

From 30/11/2018
To 20/06/2019

£ £
NIL NIL
NIL NIL
NIL N NIL
NIL NIL
69,812.87 69,812.87
30,852.26

50.00

61,071.51

{22,160.90)

69,812.87

Glyn Mummery

Joint Administrator

20 June 2019 11:42



yoday ssaibolg ,S103R0SIUILPY By L
{(uonensiuLUpY UT) PSIWI |euchewIRIU] S2ISIBOT JHRWRISAS

69€'66T lejol

£04 SJUaWaSINGSIT ,SI0]RSIUILIPY

00+ Pa.INdul §3500 3L

000'50T 121522100 — 984 89uadI7 0L

SOR'T SBS|WBI4 PIISUEIS - 834 20ud0] 041

801 sHMIg - SusWRsINgsIqg 1ehan uonensiuiwpy ald

PSTTT speMIg - S994 |26 UonEJSILILIPY 2id

S61 SIUBWRSINGSIC UoReNSILILIPY ald

000'sE Sga4 UOREBIISIUILIPY a4d

3
610T Aeld 6T 03 S8TOT 13qIAACN 0E
pouad ayj 10} sasuadxy |ejoL sasuadx3y
ACSIADY

h—N— u POLIDd IY] Ui pa4Indul sasuadxa Jo Jusawalels

4 Xipuaddy




AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

I Conactrame - A lawandra Th LII'gOOd

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

mhere to send

emETt ERP Advisory LLP

Address

|
[ Jupiter House

] Warley Hill Business Park
|

Post town

The Drive

;Coumylﬂegicn BrentWOOd

= (e [s [s e [x[ [

Country

lnx

Telephone

01277 50 33 33
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register,

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

murther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




